KAKUTA

Toggle Clamp
I (©
Catalog :
. (©/©
e
A Ogﬁl;;] /




KAKUTA

https://www.kakuta-clamp.com/

KIWoSVFIco\WCidaaxEoIguw g

l! ) Lo B T ERDTLES
g_g L_E LGS TER

;E‘ﬁ‘;; oM INIFYT !

per Lol el [ e e
TR, &S IR T MR
SR T AT

x Sl RS R TERSTESY
k 1 FILESYTER
e

rIRSSLT wame L] HEWS M
i EEE e |

n790
rINTFYT |

LITHT YR RRAR

NEFDETRITET

m u’”"’:”lf’

Y

RN FDRE RS
-

(5 Flor G i G ¥ B

HOME SHEE rINIZ2T

A FHAan

RINZS2TER

HRES FAQ NEWS

MG 52 TiowT

=g

FaPII520Tiionwt

NIV I SV FICDOVNTIA TRINTHES.ER LD

FABRPAYTFIAICDOWNT

LS SYTEDNT 1<Em: FRYIT>
BEFLE S I LR FeRAsREOMS i TooERE LR RELT. Brkgi-BEkgfoXsz el

EHETETY, WEREHRESILMROESHITOLRES LT 0T, ML - TE0AL LU 0 i Xk R
g (RS ()

(wEzts )

FENTTFREOIWT 2<8M BESTT>
BRILI S TOREOWT BIF—5527 (IF-TRBSHE L TALISHTITE) SHONTRIND 52T

EHES A FORRT, B T Iy FERThTwed, OTHHAY TARAY (TP tigkmics
TG E ot ]

(REcss )

LIS TEDWT 3<REAKDIWT>
FEOTONREEEEHSBRTH Y. SHRSE EOSHEIRLT LI tA, TOSECTAOVEIATHEANS 1

FEWMVHAL LIFF T, SRUONRLEVWTR—AR—JELUETELHSAY - PDFHSOSSTHILTOSHE IR
BTT, ®RIF—¥3[-1

tWEQTES )

FILIFTEDWT A<BEAORE - TARABRINIT T >

SEMTORNREERELSERTH Y. EARSEGRAENELTIERA. FTOAESTERALEIATERSHI T

FAPIWISYFICOVWTHERSGEICEELREF

BETHHALTNE T,

FaFLIZLTIEINWT 1<FaFPLI5oTERE>
BFIFAISHTER FAFPAY T IR FABBE D ASRESHL A5 FTAMEALTHET SCLT. M0ED

EEMEERBLESFYFTT. 1D HELES 7 >7HE @50 LR, S, L A LBNEHAS D SIS
0, EELES S AR ]

(WMERcsEs )

FAFLIZ2FICDNT 2<GEASH - BfFE s>
W - S SUD Y —K - PUDS U—% I 2 pE B TR (s LT S T e
HETIROMAE LE SRLTIET. KOP2 U — - YOPS U— - PSP U —X w2 =2k S B AN T Tod
B bERET ]

{#MEgcoss )
FaFPLLSFEDIWT I<HBNUI—2 52>
WERSU TS5 BREES Yy LT RS LERA—THERARFT, FaPAITET WIFRS LT KCP-

225T KCP-ADST YSP-225T ¥5P-225T-L PSP-335T YSP-40ST YSP-405T-L YSP-50% [

{smEgcss )

KO TERICLBHERDTEHALILES W,

ISV TZRT » RmOFHH-BE

BSENSTT

h
WG Z 2 TDNEEAD

BF—D—-RFPREBESTHRT
MXBRICHRBEZFHDAIEZES5PEFTT,
TOPR—ID[FREZH B]IDTFICHZRRBZFIATS

4
TG S TR BT

Busreh

|n;mm= «| [ E

TWEy LT HLLIE

HmBERY

t nezernia

WOMSET (Parasd
CTHRLT

m £ = - = g me e e ey n= =m
T LU WEn DR

Lo v BT o T T T - BT T o T

s IMOTN

HEh&oa0—F~
XWX D SENET

wET,

4

(%)

BEAROENS THRLRE TRESLTT
¥ FENTPEITTOMACSRETE I AT

TARARS ST

[YTT

ZOOAYELSAT

PR

Ea L

WRGELT &S ARNER2 AT HfTES

L0

BRURL

o4

S

Y= tw

i+ 5
m-_m

TERLE .

N\

WA BRI W OriwER
EECIE (e

THBARS 527

b g

—

OO LY b e

- 1oy
A e

£ T ]

s
“

-
[

swun » TR

LR s 0aMdms
|G - EEFTE wran S WEPEED

<BmFFHN—T>

Wming

[reTr——.

MR T
—muEk

- Mo




]
§§ I (9'{ 705“) INDEX(Product classification) %g I (9‘( 73“) INDEX (Product classification)
; as | 00 B2.20 | 02 C-50 AC250 E-68
. a7 | 0925 B2.30 | 028U C-50 AC450V E-69
3 A7 | 095 B2-30 | 0606-25 C-51 AC451V E-69
. s | Hst0 8230 | 07 .51 AC650V E-70
2B A-8 | HV150 HV150-25 B2-31 | SL105L10-2S Cc-52 56V E-70
5 A-9 | HV250 HV250-25 B2-31 | SL5OR SL50R-2S C-52 1oov E-11
3B A-9 | HV350 B2-31 | SL50L SL50L-2S C-52 200v E-71
6 A-10 | HVA450 HV450-25 B2-32 | 5100 C-53 o E-72
1 A-10 | HV550 B2-32 | 5200 C-53 s00v E-72
12 A-11 | HV650 B2-33 | 5L300 C-54 2oty E-73
156 A-11 | HVISIB B2-33 | 51350 C-54 S0 E73
70 A-14 | HV451B B2-34 | 51 C-55 102v E-74

HV153XL B2-34 | 80 Cc-55 AC4505 E-75
HV253UL B2-34 | X6 Cc-55 AC4515 E-75
HV653XL B2-35 | 51BX/ C-56 268 E-76
o1 B1-15 | 4o 40A-2s B2-36 | 5Bt C-56 1005 E-77
02 B1-14 | 4ok ok-2s B2-36 | 51BS/ c-57 2008 E-77
033 BI1-14 | 40p a0p-2s B2-37 | 51BSH C-57 1015 E-78
040425 B1-15 1 40s 40525 B2-37 | 51C c-58 500s E-78
o8 B1-15 | 42n 42825 B2-38 | 51MB C-58 2015 E-79
0825 B1-16 | 4ok a2x2s B2-38 | 51MD c-58 5015 E-79
gz;lj\ 38B/v-2S g;::: ATe B2-39 ooA €59 ?2;5 i-zz
3851\ 385/\-25 gr17 | P 52-40 | 508 €59 -
41BSI\ B2-39 | FM50 FM50-2S Cc-60 1055 E-81
38C/ BI17 | e B2-40 | FM150 FM150-25 C-60 106S E-81
38K Br-18 | 241 | FM250 .60
38RKS B1-19
38RKL B1-19 :;K gz'z
385K B1-20
38Ck Br21 | " B2-42 | A250 D-61
38KXK B1-18 aan 5243 FA100 FA100-2S D-62
38D pr21 | " 243 | raz00 D-62
38Ds B1-22 e 5243 FA400 D-63
X4 B2-44
41A B1-22 12 B2.44 | FAS500 D-63
o iza | 4 Bds | o rat200% -0
X15 B2-44
HH150 HH150-25 B124 | | - 2.5 | FAT50 FA150-25 D-65
HH250 HH250-25 Bt24 | - B2.46 | FA160 FA160-25 D-65
HH350 HH350-25 B125 | p2.46 | FATIORK D-66
450 B1-25 1 YuNoa P
HAZ50 B1-26 | UNoasB B2-48 Eﬁ}%gﬁﬁ-zs D-66
ARISTE B127 1 XUNo.2 B2-48 | FA150RK
HH251B B1-27 | b-67
J\UNo.2SB B2-49 | FAISORK-2S
HH150H B1-28 | 160RK
HH250H pr2g N3 B2-49 IE216ORK-25 b-67




D 3T - ERTGE

Installation - How to use

I*ﬁlbﬁ?’/ 7° t‘y;' 14 y 7 Setting of the toggle clamp

[ 75v7~-208E H fvuszREE
Fix the main body by bolts or welding Tighten the nut temporary
HHIHI 1>
B2l é
g5
ﬁ%
%
E fvroRxzm R EEE B #wkzxgs
Adjust the bolt length Tighten the nut Re-tighen the nut

AR AR L I\ — % £ IC
BEBOHRIL FTIREHEEFELET, N\ RILE®RED, OvIULED, U EFTLIZEL,

Adjust margin scissors with a rear bolt. Grisp to lock Lift the release lever

CERLEOFRICEALTIE8EN—Y [CERALEDFESEIE] ZCEBELEEL,.
Please read attention in 85page.

HhYO0I5DR%G

Explanation of contents

m W ®&EeE73Y

FHHOY Tlh—BRRERET A IV TERLTVET,
CREOBCTER SV, BURICTEE 20,

RYER$ Model Number

No.80

Product Specification Icon
Icons shows product specification

[[i7 RoHS2fEa¥MmE LHLTVET.
RoHS2 compliant

10

T ERARIVPTHBTLETRLTVET
4 Metal bolt is attached

M8 P=1.25
DEEP 20 — f
)

JLFRIVNTH D EERUTVET
Rubber bolt is attached

FAOVRKRILNTH B EZRLTVET
Nylon bolt is attached

153

#HE Holding Capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)

FOR e 10158 ISAFYHTUy T THBTEERLTVET
Z 0= stroke 80 "n Plastic grip

HANDLE MOVE 73

ARM MOVE 85 PVCHUy T THBTEERLTVET

1 Materials ZF—)U (Steel) RVE] PVC grip

HR{3753% Mounting method TSIN—2 (Flange base)

AFVVAETIVDH BT EERUTVET
Stainless steel model

Kemitex

Product Specification

FHHOJICHULLIBHEINCERT
HBIZEETRUTVET
New product

S8

0 KA RDIEHEREFELFUVICEET D ENBDET,

O nyosLicBRENTVSHES. BEN. 5IHBINTEBRETRRTENTNET,
X EABASIC LD EAENZ A BEREORET 26D THTEVE A

O mauE R NER, ERRIL NI LHERIL NS ZICEDMENE HDFTOTTEEZAL,
O x5+ rpUBRSSCIEEEIALTTERLIZE L,
O sERCEREEORE. REOHREFREBRALT A,

Q NIILESY TORA-BIRICHTE o TlE. FEH. BEH. SIAICRBESD > LBIRELTIREL,

0 Specification is subject to change without notice for product improvement.
o Values of holding capacity are maximum force. No gurantee of the operating condition.

Please note that holding capacity will be reduced by holding position,
bolt length and using rubber bolt.

o Please lubricate the friction parts.

0 Please wear protective gloves for safety during the installation and operation.

0 Please take a margin of holding capacity to select the toggle clamp.




N> F\l \\\417 5’(-\7_ SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers

AW F\l \“‘f AT ’(-\7 - SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers

W EERNYRNAR W EERNYRNAR

Standard type hand vice Standard type hand vice

. S o No.2 RoHS 2
NYRIKLR TSP — o. 10

[ /\> R/ ZDEEVS

#BIRDRIL FCIRIEH LB ZERETSILITI, ‘
You can adjust margin scissors with a rear bolt. —

_

®
I
||
L

EdrEFTcOv N, FEHMUCEL<DALFERAELE I,
You can hold just to grasp it to lock.

BE - HIEEDRIEYD . EE. 1RE. B - BEEREEE =
AT 7 RETEREEEICEFTT, [
This is used for welding,clamp, sheet metal,
machine/car maintenance and more.

lﬁl M10

w on)
2
BERN\VRINA R INIRINA AT S (Y —
Standard type hand vice pliers == Hand vice pliers
|
ﬁﬁﬁ"ﬁo)/‘h)b F'Clzt‘é&b%%%]ﬁ?é ?‘éﬁﬁ"ﬁ@/‘h)b Ftléﬁ‘é&b%’&%ﬁ% ﬁEjJ Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)
I%91TTY, : IB51TTY, =
. . . . . . . . . E; Weight 6308
You can adjust margin scissors with a tip bolt. You can adjust margin scissors with a rear bolt.
13EHU B margin scissors 0~30mm
HE Materials ZF—Jb (Steel)
RoHS 2 RoHS 2
No.0 10 No.3 10
(133) (248)
A N : ’
= \
K\_///} = H= : I ) @ D
- 1T T
(143)
35
n =
(\i i
v
8 E 7 Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) $#E 7 Holding capacity 2.6kN (260kgf)
BE weight 265g BHE weignt 830g
1% é &L Z) Margin scissors 0~12mm (%3 é &L 5 Margin scissors 0~50mm
HHE Materials S25C ME materials XF—JL (Steel)
6



I\y Fl \“41705 4-‘7_ SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers

N> F‘l \“’ij 5’(-‘7_ SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers

W EERNYRNAR

W EERNIRNALR
Standard type hand vice Standard type hand vice
RoHS 2 RoHS 2
No.%3 (3L) No.5

171

N

o)
(o6}
$EEH Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) #EE N Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)
HE weignt 1,005g HE weignt 640g
[3EHLU B Margin scissors 0~90mm (3&HL B Margin scissors 0~25mm
ME materials 2F—Jb (Steel) E waterials ZF—IL (Steel)
RoHS 2 RoHS 2,
No.2B i) No.3B 10

® 0
<
Y =1kS)
1 =K
| ~
$HEH Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kef) #HEH Holding capacity 2.6kN (260kgf)
HEE weignt 6508 HEE weignt 855g
B2HLA Margin scissors 0~28mm B2HLA Margin scissors 0~50mm
ME materials ZF—Jb (Steel) ME Mmaterials ZF—J (Steel)

8



N> F‘l \“’ij 5’(-‘7_ SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers

I\y Fl \“41705 4-‘7_ SQUEEZE ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers

W EERNYRNAR

W ZEERNRNALR
Standard type hand vice

Standard type hand vice

RoHS 2 RoHS 2
No.6 No.12

=1
v
*g

S
g

No.3DEZEFIL (245)
([CIRDET,

27

|
- 80—
o
=
4
i
|
¥
2

118/

#HEA Holding capacity 2.6kN (260kgf) #E T Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf)
HE weignt 835g HE weight 7608
3xHL B Margin scissors 0~48mm FxHLA Margin scissors 0~30mm
MHE waterials 2F—)L (Steel) HH Materials ZF—JL (Steel)
RoHS 2 RoHS 2,
No.11 No.15th i

13
N
o

M10

65

$HEH Holding capacity 2.2kN (220kgf) \ﬁ $HEH Holding capacity 5.8kN (580kgf)

HE weight 600g HEE weignt 480g

1% é &L Z) Margin scissors 0~22mm 1% é &L 5 Margin scissors 0~20mm

HHE Materials ZF—JL (Steel) HHE Materials ZF—JL (Steel)
10

11



,\y Fl \\\417 54-‘7_ SQUEEZE ACTION -Fﬁ;$ig!7 ayjo (l\y P} b*ﬁﬂ) HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hand Vice Pliers Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

B RERNIRNART ST — B IS5V BN\ RIVEE

Standard type hand vice pliers Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

RoHS 2
No.70 (RN Introduction RRTLICEDSTODIIE

{

I{IHZAR

Mounting base type
=, [ I BEAEDRBEZIFED i : N
z RELAS—HEDNA T, =5 BB REBRIEULTISVINR=R -
- BN TPEHITOAE L b X2 AERNSRCCHEL
. . [CHRMLEENTVET | O i eend
= haY o ) ey are prepared depending on
= (0001 { M0 Eg;é";'?,{'?g ﬂfels rt#:;]ial purpose of use condition.

machining & assembly

Process. AFIUVRAETIV

8 Stainless Model
] — TEZDZWVWATFYURAEFILOSESE
= _ [SEMULTHEDZFET,
E M19 p_60/ They were added more this time.
r aHhis 85mm

LohbHEXCHES IS !

v

iy BREE - BHEE FOER i | o0y 59527
iim) DL, WS - BEHBREL - P
HH CHERNLEENTVET | R {EED A REFHILICRETT,
T It can hold tight and detach y : HHIEP23TTBNLTHEDET,
7 %aasé:jyi'ng Izrlijnsteir?gfoe:qﬁigon?ednt . Standardization of the work,
FEET Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kef) L\ EovEr TrEten B & MEelhinG . » (F’Prg\étzrétéqggga?l'l)aIfunctlon
B2 weight 1,045g part. :
ué&bé Margin scissors 0~85mm
ME materials ZXF—JL (Steel)+FCD
RoHS 2
No.01 10 W
4.5x6 -4SLOTS
6
] n
0| ov <
AN —
QO
14]
24
: K M4x20
ac =
T e S
1
$EE 7 Holding capacity 0.2kN (20kgf) L 26
BE weight 35g 91
HADLE MOVE 74°
ARM MOVE 70°
E materials ZF—JU (Steel)
BRAF A& Mounting method 75> Y ~N—2 (Flange base)
HBE Accessorios 71]'11'5 k (Hex Head Bolt)M4x20 174, 7+ k(Nut)
12

13



TRBZBTISYT (I\URIVEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B 75TV RIVIER

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.03

T i‘.\
10 |

#EEA Holding capacity
B2 weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BAFF573E Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.03S

0.3kN (30kef)
100g

55¢

65°

2ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

FIUk (Hex Head Bolt) M4x40 14,7+ k
(Nut)21@. EE 4 (Washer) 241

30

N
22
22

M4 x40 : ///)

110

Y i..\
10

$EE T Holding capacity
HEE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME Materials

BAFF73 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

14

0.3kN (30kgf)
85g
565

65°
ZF—Ju (Steel)
Z kL —k~X—2 (Straight base)

IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M4 x40 174
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

FOEEEEEE—) -

40

THBZBITISY D (ZWJRIVER)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

B IS5V TRV RIVIER

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.04 No.04-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EF IV

#HEA Holding capacity
BEE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

HE materials
mﬁﬁi&& Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.08

0.3kN (30kegf)
35g/30g (SUS)

60° H H
55° Stainless t=1.5

ZF—JL (Steel)
27> LZ (Stainless steel)

75> IY~X—2Z (Flange base)

ZXF—JLEFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M4x20
1R ZFLLXEFIVIAASUSHKILE (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M4Xx20 14,7 v k (Nut) 218,
EE£ (Washer) 24

BT

#E 7 Holding capacity
BEE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

B 53 Mounting method

3B & Accessories

4SLOTS-4.5X6.5

11.5

M4X13

LN

12.5)

1.6 _|_

0.3kN (30kgf)
45g

88°

105°

XF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

S LfFRIV R (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4Xx13 1
A f&F v b (Square Nut) 118/7+ v b (Nut) 118

15



TRBZBTISYT (I\URIVEE)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

B 75TV RIVIER

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.08-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2
oo (=<

#HEA Holding capacity
B2 weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BR{F 7 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.08S

4SLOTS-4.5X6.5

11.2

n M4X13
© O
5 Aol
= (: O

0.3kN (30kgf) .
408 L: 25 745 OS>
80°
95°

25> LZ (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)

JLMZXF2LXFKIL L (Nitrile Rubber Stainless
Spindle) M4Xx13 174
&7+ bk (Square Nut) 118/ v k (Nut) 118

W

$FE N Holding capacity
EE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BAF 573 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

16

o
18 Pliis (P> 05> TH)
' 4-9L0TS-4.5X6.5

26 _|_24

0.3kN (30kgf) 76

45g

88°

105°

ZF—Ju (Steel)
ZhL—hk~X—2 (Straight base)

SJLftARIL R~ (Nitrile Rubber Spindle)M4x13 1
A AF v b (Square Nut) 118/7 v ~ (Nut) 118

TAHABZREISD (IZ\JRIVIER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TRV RIVIER

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38B/V No.38B/\-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EF IV

RoHS 2 i n

#E T Holding capacity
BE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

*Zg Materials

BT H*E Mounting method

ﬁfﬁlﬁl Accessories

No.38S/

2.5kN (250kgf)
205g/185g (SUS)
70°

75°

Z2F—Jb (Steel)

ZF > LZ (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

ZF—ILEFIV:RILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50
1R ZFPLREFIVIARASUSHKIL b (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M6X50 128, F v b (Nut) 218,
EE4 (Washer) 241

4-08.5

34
52

(38)

PASTI(-:

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BR{$ 75 Mounting method

3B & Accessories

No.38C/h

2.5kN (250kgf)

205g

70°

75°

2Z2F—JL (Steel)
ZhL—hk~—=2 (Straight base)

KJU Kk (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 17,7+ v b
(Nut) 218, EE4 (Washer) 24

#EF Holding capacity
BHE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

B3 77 Mounting method

fFB & Accessories

2.5kN (250kgf)
220g
70°

75°
ZF—JL (Steel)
RIEIfT (Side mounted)

KUk (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 14,7 v b
(Nut) 218, EE4 (Washer) 24

(63)

17



TAHAHBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSUTENY RIVIEEY

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

RoHS 2 'z". Fu
o 1o [

No.38K/

2.9

53

—~
i
N
$EEH Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) ~
HE weignt 380g
HANDLE MOVE 90°
ARM MOVE 90°
& materials ZF—JL (Steel)

B{F % Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)

KUk (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 14
F v b (Nut) 218/EE£€ (Washer) 241

No.38KX Rf;ng

1F/B & Accessories

4-010.5
3|
:IE o Euj : 2|3
& &)
34
58
®

|~
$HEH Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) O
BE weight 555g g
HANDLE MOVE 85°
ARM MOVE 80° |
HMHE Materials 2Z2F—JL (Steel) I
BRAF 7 Mounting method 75> Y ~N—2 (Flange base)

KIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M10x50 14

IR accessores Fv b (Nut) 2{8/EE4 (Washer) 21

18

TAHAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38RKS

RoHSZ
10 ?

<HUfFEBIEFH>
53 4-28.5
o} °_9
,\*7 on & =J ] % @
O O Q@ ¢o—
9L30l26
65
#HES Holding capacity 2.5kN (250kgf)
HE weight 3108
HANDLE MOVE 70° 35
21.8
ARM MOVE 72° " | D
ME materials ZXF—Jb (Steel) N o9\ Co
M‘l I ot % = ?0 41‘ 5

BRAFF53E Mounting method 77> ~X—=2Z (Flange base) [ 9 [©

HFIV K (Hex Head Bolt) M6X40 17 :{ MEX40 4/56
3B & Accessories f&F v b (Square Nut) 118 . 7 MNut) 118

EE£ (Washer) 11 (208)

RoHS 2|5
No.38RKL =170
4-210.5

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials

BR{F 75 Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

3.5kN (350kgf)

925g

85°

75°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> ~N—2Z (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X50 1A
A7 v~ (Square Nut) 118 . F v+ (Nut) 118
EE4& (Washer) 14

[

P9
laas,
95

M10x50 47
L ==
N
B[ &)
4 95

-

N—7ZEDE0Y TRIR
Grisp to release lock

19



THBZBITISD (IZ\URIViEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSUTENY RIVIEEY

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38BX No.38BX-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2 g 5 @
o lielER

$EEN Holding capacity
HE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

Mﬁ Materials
W HiE Mounting method

1B Accessories

No.38SXk

2.8kN (280kgf)
445g/450g (SUS)
80°

80°

Z2F—Ju (Steel)

ZF > L X (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

ZXF—JLEFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M8X65
1R ZF U LZAEFIVIABSUSKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M8X65 1748, 7+v b (Nut) 218,
EE£ (Washer) 24

2.9

Stainless t=3.0

(37)20
1

o 4-910.5
L 2 _[F <]
o -
f &
130
57
M8X65
L
&\
ﬁ ‘ )
e
85 '
(250)
RoHS 2J°F ~
010 E

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BR{F 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

20

2.8kN (280kgf)
445g
80°

80°

ZF—JL (Steel)
Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M8%x65 14,7 b

(Nut) 218, EE£ (Washer) 241

(73)

THBZBEITIS D (ZWRIVIER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38Ck

RoHS 2 ] ..\ %
o (1o 128

#E T Holding capacity
HE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

BT A% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.38D

2.8kN (280kgf)
5008
80°

80°
ZF—JL (Steel)
IE R (Side mounted)

KJU K (Hex Head Bolt) M8X65 17,7+ v b
(Nut) 218, EE4 (Washer) 244

2.9

(88)

RoHS i [
10 w

#EE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

B {$ 75 Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

5.0kN (500kgf)
7408
85°

65°
ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

FILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 174
Fv bk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

4-010.5

NG
S e — =

- & &

37

M10X65 ﬁﬁ
I = — —
«Jg ‘r'f_t“ R )

o o) |

(268)

21



TAHAHBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSUTENY RIVIEEY

TAHAEBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.38DS

RoHS 2|y a M
o {TolER

E a
o
— =

$EEH Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kgf) D

HEE weignt 720g | 9 t

HANDLE MOVE 85° - 37 mS

ARM MOVE 65° (91) 58

& materials ZXF—JL (Steel) (268)

H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.41A

ZhL—k~X—2 (Straight base)

IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 174
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

==0 P
(66) 20

g\
o T —— )
M10X65

RoHS 2 ﬂ
10

[e0)
i
0 ~—~
: [e0]
#HET Holding capacity 2.5kN (250kgf) LN <
N
HE weight 5108
HANDLE MOVE 50° _f
ARM MOVE 71°
ME materials ZF—IL (Steel)

WA HiE Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

22

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X75 14
F vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

11.2

M10X75 -\

e

B ISV TENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.43A

RoHS 24§ a %
o] TolER

ﬁl:T:?‘J Holding capacity

2.8kN (280kef)

B2 weight 500g
HANDLE MOVE 75°
ARM MOVE 86° 1)
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel) J I
B{F 3% Mounting method 75> Y~NX—2 (Flange base) 95
HRE ) FIV K (Hex Head Bolt)M8X65 174 —* —22
R Accessories Fu b (Nut) 2f8/BE% (Washer) 24 (261)
No.82 o e
3.2
o 6.2
N I
1 b ©
SO =
16
32
©
- O
o] o @
o \e« oS
L@ ’_:iz
#HEH Holding capacity 1.0kN (100kgf)
BE weight 405g 8' ) 8
HH waterias 2F )L (Steel) 26.2 64 N
BAFF & Mounting method 75> Y~N=2Z (Flange base) ~
HES _ HIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M6X65 14 <T2OSTH>
o Accessories F b (Nut) 2{B/EE% (Washer) 241 (149)

No.82 $#% 5> FICDNT

IS5 TIREE cLave

About No.82 Special clamp

TUOSYTIRE
UNGLAMP

BRIETE

Operation

LUI\—% EIFT
BURLET

Lift and lower the lever

23



THBZBITISD (IZ\URIViEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSUTENY RIVIEEY

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH150 No.HH150-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

o (=

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity

0.27kN (27kgf)

HE weight 258/25g (SUS)
HANDLE MOVE 70°
ARM MOVE 95°
AF—=Ib
HHE Materials F (Steel)

25> LZ (Stainless steel)
BT FiE Mounting method 75> I~X—=2 (Flange base)

ZF—ILEFI:F4a2RILE (Nylon Bolt) M4
X21 1R, AT LZXEFILAASUSKIL L (Hex
Head Stainless Bolt) M4x20 14&

F v b (Nut) 218

1B Accessories

No.HH250 No.HH250-2S

17 4SLOTS-4.4x6.8

Steel Model:
Nylon Bolt M4x21
Stainless Model:
Hex Head Stainless Bolt M4x20

19

(10

Stainless t=1.5

WED Holding capacity

0.27kN (27kgf)

BE weight 30g/30g (SUS)
HANDLE MOVE 70°
ARM MOVE 95°

AF—=Ib |
ME materials F (Steel)

27> L X (Stainless steel)
BF 5% Mounting method 75> I~NX—2Z (Flange base)

ZF—IVEFI:F4a> KL (Nylon Bolt) M4
X21 1K 27T LZEFIVAASUSHKIL L (Hex
Head Stainless Bolt) M4x20 174

Fw b (Nut) 218/FE4% (Washer) 24

1F/B & Accessories

24

o™
|
— N

Steel Model:

Nylon Bolt M4x21 1357

Stainless Model: Ry

Hex Head Stainless Bolt M4x20 24.3 //
o
i

Stainless t=1.5 18

THBZBEITIS D (ZWRIVIER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RILIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH350 No.HH350-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

M6x37

(25)

#HEA Holding capacity 0.9kN (90kgf)

HE weight 125g/120g (SUS)

HANDLE MOVE 60°

ARM MOVE 90° ~
—J

Hg Materials 2 (Steel)

27> L X (Stainless steel)
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)

ZXF—=IVEFIV:DLRARIE (Nitrile Rubber
Spindle) M6x37 1A, X7 > LAEF IV D LR T
> LZAKIVE (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle)
M6x37 17

F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 24

1F/B & Accessories

No.HH450

18

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity

2.4kN (240kgf)

o~
HE weight 275g e
HANDLE MOVE 60°
ARM MOVE 90°
HE Mmaterials ZF—JL (Steel)
BAFFE Mounting method 75> Y~X—=2Z (Flange base)

J LRIV (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8x50 1
11Ennn Accessories S
F v b (Nut) 2{8/E£ (Washer) 241

<ER{SEBIEFHE>

Lo
[O u] o~ ™

25



THBZBITISD (IZ\URIVIER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

THBZEITIS D (ZWURIVIEE)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV Y RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

B JSUTENY RIVIEE

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH550

No.HH151B

RoHSZ
10

™
™
i
[© -
S E—— | 0=l 5
S <
~
M10x59 o
—~ p
o) ~N
= 1
. . f
$EEH Holding capacity 3.4kN (340kgf) (265) #E T Holding capacity 0.27kN (27kgf) 3.2 ;
BE weight 685¢g BE weight 25g — 1 — ZSLOTSM
HANDLE MOVE 65° HANDLE MOVE 70 22 24.3
ARM MOVE 93° ARM MOVE 95° - —-—
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel) ME materials ZF—JL (Steel) (72)

H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

26

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

LRIV (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10x59
1R, F v~ (Nut) 2/8/EE£ (Washer) 241

H!ﬁ?iii% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.HH251B

Z ML —hA~N—2 (Straight base)

F10>HKIL b (Nylon Bolt)M4x21 174K
Fv bk (Nut) 218

Kl -
< F o
™~
i
<
) g/
2 !
#ES Holding capacity 0.27kN (27kef) f
HE weight 30g 3.2 13.5 2SL0TS-4.4x6.8
HANDLE MOVE 70° S -
ARM MOVE 95° =18 24.3 _
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel) (68)

B H & Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

F40>KILk (Nylon Bolt) M4x21 17
Fv bk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

27



TAHAHBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVEER)

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B JSUTENY RIVIEEY

Hold down clamp (Horizontal handle)

No.HH150H

4SLOTS-4.4%6.8

(@de)

o | m
© > LR
— | N
!
$EEH Holding capacity 0.27kN (27kgf) ﬂ
HE weignt 30g
HANDLE MOVE 70°
ARM MOVE 95° 22 (37)
& materials ZF—JL (Steel) — 83 —
B{F % Mounting method 75> Y~X—2 (Flange base) ( )
HES _ F1402HRIL b (Nylon Bolt) M4x21 14K
) AR Accessories 7“7 |\ (Nut) 21
RoHS 2,
No.HH250H
“3 4.4x6.8-4SLOTS

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

28

Nylon Bolt M4x21 P=0.7

1.6

0.27kN (27kgf)
30g
70°

S| -

95°
2Z2F—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

F102 KL b (Nylon Bolt) M4x21 14
F vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

-

)

[
!

15.9

24.3

THAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V BN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

D FAHARS 5T\ KILIE)

BHEEERTHOETASNEHEIZISNET,

You can hold it if it has plane points even though
it is complicated shape.

AR, REICWUTITVINR—=X -
A bU—BMR=2X - AIEERTERS
CHELTSHSLET,

They are prepared depending

on purpose of use condition.

CEEDZWVWATVUAETILE
SEEICEMLTEDET,
Stainless models were added more
this time.

DERICTCCTHREDAE., UBICBELT
CERWEREL YA TDISVTTY,

NU ISV TMERRRICEDE CHEIIGE
ZRHDOSNDDT., IWAHEENLLEHZLD
RIZCHERAINTVEY, (P59~P61)
Variable clamp, weldable and assembling,
is possible to use in many condition.

IR ERED VY F CHREAER. TSR -
NAFTZ 1.5 mNITHDEESHZESTH
(£1.5m)BMIRILNDREERELTIS VT
HHERFT.(P57)

The cam clamp is adjustment-free

to £1.5mm.

No.09

#EE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

B {$ 75 Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

:

——

0.3kN (30kgf)
45g
88°
80°
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

JLfFRILk (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4x 32 1
A.FHF v b (Square Nut) 118, 7 ~ (Nut) 118

29



TAHAHBZEISYD (I\JRIVEHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.09-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2
=

#EEA Holding capacity
B2 weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 7 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.09S

0.3kN (30kef)
45g
88°
80°

X7 L X (Stainless steel)

75> I~X—2 (Flange base)

27U LAEFIVTLFRT L LRAIL S (Nitrile
Rubber Stainless Spindle) 17
&7+ bk (Square Nut) 118.7 v k (Nut) 118

(59)

M4x32

1.5

RoHS 2

$FE N Holding capacity
B2 weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME Materials

BRAF 753 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.HS10

L
)

0.3kN (30kegf)

XF—Ju (Steel)
ZhL—hk~—2 (Straight base)

SJLftARIL K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M4x32 1
A.BF v b (Square Nut) 118, F v b (Nut) 118

TR

%

f—
1.6
3.5

5

(38)

M4x32

T
1 M

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BR{F 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

30

0.2kN (20kef)
20g

75°

65°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

Ik (Hex Head Bolt) M4x20 174
F vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

2SLOTS 3.4x4.4

5.6 K\r .3
in] rEHO :ﬁ
<[5 9
~N S —
3.4 4.4
15.6
1.

M4x20

(8)

TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV150 No.HV150-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS

<
)
™M
Steel Model: >
Nylon Coated Bolt 15.9 ?7
M4x22 55

Stainless Model:

#E T Holding capacity 0.45kN (45kgf) Hex Head Stainless Bolt
BHE weight 62g/60g(SUS) M4x25
HANDLE MOVE 60°
ARM MOVE 105° g‘
_ ZF—JL (Steel) L =
A wetaras 27> L (Stainless steel) : = T
BRAF & Mounting method 75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base) ,LQ L
ZF—IVEFIFAOLHEARILE (Nylon * ~
HEE ) Coated Bolt)M4X22 1K, 27> LXEFIVIARE 24.5 ‘
PR Accessories SUS#HIL b (Hex Head Stainless Bolt)M4x25 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 218/E4£ (Washer) 24 53
RoHS 2 T
No.HV250 No.HV250-2S 10 IRASS
4-05.2
#EE T Holding capacity 0.9kN (90kgf)
HEE weight 155g/145g (SUS)
HANDLE MOVE 65°
ARM MOVE 115°
) ZF—Ju (Steel)
B weterats 27> LZ (Stainless steel)
BRAFF53E Mounting method 75> IY~X—=2Z (Flange base) J
ZF—ILEFIV:TLMFIL S (Nitrile Rubber i
. Spindle)MEX37 17, 25> LXEFIL: T At X5 3.2
ﬁ'}gnn Accessories

No.HV350

> LZARIVE (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle)
M6X37 1. F vk (Nut) 2@

Stainless t=3.0

#HEEF] Holding capacity
HE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

#E WMaterials

A7 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

2.25kN (225kgf)

3508

60°

100°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)

JLfFARIL K (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8x50
1AR.F v b (Nut) 2/8/Y 7 —7— (Retainer) 118

N
o)

(32) 16

} M8X50 P=1.25

31



TAHAHBZEISYD (I\JRIVEHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B ISV TENY RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

sus| No.HV650

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2

No.HV450 No.HV450-2S

RoHS 2

44.6

M8x50 P=1.25 I M10X59
//\ N
T, Q
#EET Holding capacity 2.25kN (225kgf) (A |t P 8
7
BB veigh 345g/320g (SUS) < g w © —
HANDLE MOVE 60° © '<(;) pSd M OJ
ARM MOVE 100° ~ g pe BT Holding capacity 3.4kN (340kef) 2 | | ] ©
‘ 2F—JL (Steel) ™ —~ HE weignt 6608 N~ Q
HE waterials ZF > L X (Stainless steel) r‘V\Iﬁ HANDLE MOVE 58° ™ %‘2 [
N—
Bt 3% Mounting method 75> Y~—2 (Flange base) — ARM MOVE 106° : ~ j j
ZF—IEFIV:T LRIV (Nitrile Rubber HHE materials ZF—Jb (Steel) ! 1 #—J
Spindle) M8X50 145, 27> LXEF LT L Stainless t=3.0 . _ NN
1B & Accessories ft2F > LXK+ (Nitrile Rubber Stainless 57 BAFT73E mounting metnod 77> Y~N=2 (Flange base)
Spindle) M8X50 1.+ v k (Nut) 21E/E£ 100 HES _ LRIV R (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10X 59
(Washer) 241 R Aocessories 1. F v b (Nut) 2/8/EE$ (Washer) 24
RoHS 2, T
No.HV550 10 1K No.HV151B
4-08.4
™ \
i \ o 2l R
™ 1 = [ (@D ] LN LN
— —jo =] < O
o N Nylon Coated Bolt
SN 31, M4x22
47 /\48.4
A ™
S TN
H 0 . 8
[ ]
M10X59 I E=t\ =~
— S ]
. IEWS S 1 |
S ]
1N i /9] oblo o
$E N Holding capacity 3.4kN (340kgf) o0} Fq\ é @ N $EE 7 Holding capacity 0.45kN (45kgf) V’?
BE weight 6758 S’/ H | | ™M | BE weight 60g 20
HANDLE MOVE 58° 91 1 = i HANDLE MOVE 60° 4 54.5
ARM MOVE 106° ARM MOVE 105° ’
HME materials ZF—IL (Steel) B Materials Z2F—JL (Steel)

BT H & Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

32

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

S LRIV b (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10X59 1
A, Fv b (Nut) 28/ 7 —F— (Retainer) 118

65.2

B H & Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

FA4 O #AARI L (Nylon Coated Bolt) M4x22
1R, F v~ (Nut) 2/8/E£ (Washer) 24

33



THBZBITISD (IZ\URIVHEE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TN\ Y RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV451B

M8x50 P=1.25

$EEN Holding capacity 2.25kN (255kgf) 9
B2 weight 350g '
HANDLE MOVE 60° g
ARM MOVE 100°
MHE waterials Z2F—JL (Steel) )
BR{FH 3 Mounting method 2 fL—hk~N—=2Z (Straight base) oa
MBS rocesorios S 4fFHIL b (Nitrile Rubber Spindie) M8x50 1 57
A F v b (Nut) 2fB/E£ (Washer) 248
No.HV153XL
<BERfIERSYEFHE>
4-04.4
< 100 o
o oo
5.
25.5
Nylon Coated Bolt
M4x22
#HE T Holding capacity 0.45kN (45kgf)
HE weight 708 8.3
HANDLE MOVE 60° Bl
ARM MOVE 105° in
HE vaterials 2F— )L (Steel) ] b
B3 77 Mounting method 75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base) ;T ~
HES Accoseorios FA A #HEFRIL L (Nylon Coated Bolt) M4x22
1728, F v b (Nut) 2{8/EE£ (Washer) 24%
No.HV253UL
<BUSEBSIFEME>

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BR{F 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

34

0.9kN (90kegf)

1708

65°

115°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

JLftARIL k (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M6X37 1
A.Fv b (Nut) 2/8/EE4£ (Washer) 24%

39.8

4-05.2

on

90

THBZBITISD (IZ\URIVHEE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.HV453XL

<BERfJEBEHHE>

4-07.1

31.8
44.6

EET) Holding capacity 2.25kN (255kgf) 3.2]
HE weignt 395g
HANDLE MOVE 60°
ARM MOVE 100°
E materials ZF—)L (Steel)
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)
HES ) JLftRILk (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M8X50 1
FH Accessories A.Fv b (Nut) 218/E£ (Washer) 24
No.HV653XL
<ERISEDSTEE>
4-08.4
4
S o o @ ©)
1l ©
1.8
48.4
M10x59
19 )
o
L =
| ®
o Z S
#HE ) Holding capacity 3.4kN (340kgf) | N\
HEE weignt 7608
HANDLE MOVE 58° & 180
ARM MOVE 106°
ME materials ZF—Ju (Steel)

B HiE Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

75> Y~N=2Z (Flange base)

JLfFHRIL R (Nitrile Rubber Spindle) M10x59
1R, F v~ (Nut) 2/8/E£ (Washer) 241

35



THAHBZEISYD (IZ\JRIVHRE)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B JSUTENYRIVHE

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.40A No.40A-2S

#EEA Holding capacity
EE weight
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

*Jg Materials
H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.40K No.40K-2S

<ER{FEEH >
[0 of— |
= O|
M <
@
iE]
33 4-06.5
M6x40
)
—
Z
1.0kN (100kegf) ™
210g/205g (SUS) =
65° ‘ —1
95° o))
ZXF—JU (Steel) ~

Stainless t=3.0

ZF > L X (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

ZXF—=JLETIV:RIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M6X40
1K

ZFULZXEFIVIARASUSHKILE (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 14

F+v b (Nut) 218

#EH Holding capacity
HEE weignt
HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials
WA H & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

36

M6x40
&
i
&) ﬁ .
— (0)
i o)
A |
1.0kN (100kgf) 3 I\*__@
210g/205g (SUS) T ¥
2.9 .
25: 6 279 \%g <T2DOS>TwE>
- Stainless t=3.0 71 4-906.5

ZF—Ju (Steel)
X7 L X (Stainless steel)

Z kL —h~N—2Z (Straight base)

ZXF—LETFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X40
iES

ZXFLLXETFIVIRASUSHKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 174

Fw bk (Nut) 218

THABZETISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.40P No.40P-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIL

il

<ERfHEFHE>
[© ot o
= o <
= - ™M) <
— @ o)
gy 2 h.ﬁ
g j 33 4-06.5
' M6x40
o
##E 7 Holding capacity 1.0kN (100kgf) f“_"" ‘ ®)
HE weignt 225g/220g (SUS) ;'IT' o)
HANDLE MOVE 65° ~
ARM MOVE 95° i = a LZlﬁ
Stainless t=3.0 71
HE ) ZF—Ju (Steel)
Vaterials ZF> L2 (Stainless steel)
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)
ZF—ILEFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6x40
17
1B & Accessories 27U LAETFIVARASUSHKIL S (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 174
F v b (Nut) 2@
RoHS 2)°% .I‘ sus
No0.40S No.40S-25 70|
/‘a‘:
— N
©— @
—/
M6x40 ﬂ
™M (Q
= ™ T
P _m
A2 ©)
S ©
#EE T Holding capacity 1.0kN (100kgf) @ '\’__@ \}R
HE weignt 225g/220g (SUS) f N
7\ =~
HANDLE MOVE 65° <T2OS2TH>
ARM MOVE 95° i 27.3] 33 4-06.5
X215 (eteal) Stainless t=3.0 71 T
M‘g Materials = q
X7 LZX (Stainless steel)
BRAF A& Mounting method 75> Y~—2 (Flange base)
XF—JLETFILIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M6X40
1A
1B & Accessories A7 LZAETIVARASUSAKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) 174
F vk (Nut) 218
37



THABZEIISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

B ISUTENYRIVHE

X-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.42A No.42A-2S

™
n C;
S C_© Al 2
24 8.5
43
M8x50
™
3
#HE A Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf) — ol
HE weight 360g/355g (SUS) —
HANDLE MOVE 54° :‘):
ARM MOVE 94° ~
) 2ZF—JL (Steel) o))
I matrils 27> LZ (Stainless steel) ~
BR{F 753 Mounting method 75>Y~N=2 (Flange base) Stainless t=3.0 63
XF—LEFIIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50
1K
1B & Accessories 272 LZETIVARASUSKIL L (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M8x50 124
Fv b (Nut) 218/EE%€ (Washer) 241
No.42K No.42K-2S
™
n ]
o C©
=1 =
M8x50
o
©
~— r__
~ ©
i
3
#ES Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf) -
wn
HRE weight 355g/355g (SUS) u &
HANDLE MOVE 54° 2.9
ARM MOVE 94° 6 Stainless t=3.0
*’]‘H Materials R =il (Steel) 63 43

BT & Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

38

X7 > L X (Stainless steel)
Z kL —h~—2 (Straight base)

XF—LEFIVIRILE (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50
1

X7 LXETFIVIRASUSHKILE (Hex Head
Stainless Bolt) M8x50 174

F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 241

TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISV TENY RV
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.41B/

$EEH Holding capacity
HE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

HE waterials

B3 A% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.41BS/A

2.0kN (200kegf)

400g

64°

110°

ZF =)L (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

FJU K (Hex Head Bolt) M6X50 14
F v b (Nut) 218/ (Washer) 241

=

=
Eiss

'?\‘__/c
2.9

(30) 16

M6X50

(194)

72

#EEA Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials

B {$ 75 Mounting method

1‘]’5% Accessories

2.0kN (200kgf)
395g
64°

110°
2Z2F—Jb (Steel)
Z kL —h~—2Z (Straight base)

FIL K (Hex Head Bolt) M6x50 174
F v b (Nut) 2{8/E4% (Washer) 241

M6X50

* —
Bl . S We
j gﬁ’ =) b °

D

o ¢ &

2.9 T

G /2 33

(214)

4-06.2

39



THABZEIISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V BN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.41Bth

in 4-09
<
a@ 2n
.
= 60
M10x90 AL
LN, /_// /‘,
— N
! | j e )
— AR &
// //Nvg\) - ~
@) AN A J
LN/ - -
J \\-— 3/((/\)\’ -
LNl S A
#E T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) N e /@)/‘\’D ’/\,\/
£ wei 1,395 ™ e
BHE weight g ‘ @ E @,/’O
HANDLE MOVE 67° £ ! —
ARM MOVE 140° Li)
HE waterials ZF—L (Steel) < 115
E{FF5iE Mounting method Z kL —hk~N—2Z (Straight base)
HES ) KIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M10X90 174
R Accessories F vk (Nut) 218/E% (Washer) 241
RotS 2
4-08.5
—
<~ &
LN L
= M| CO|
o = LN
— =
b ©
22
40
l M10X65
[aml
#EE T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) T 1 OH\ L
BE weight 810g L Ln —
HANDLE MOVE 53° \J q.’
ARM MOVE 110° = = ~
ME vaterials ZF—IL (Steel) } 74

WA HiE Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

40

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 174
F vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.41F

RoHSZ
10 i

#E T Holding capacity
HE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

BT A% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.41K

3.0kN (300kgf)
1,015g
53°

110°
ZF—JL (Steel)
IE R (Side mounted)

IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 174
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

S =

4-08.5

o] E
(128)

4Q

]

60

Sle

Ul
(@»)

4.5

69

RoHSZ
10

#EE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

B {$ 75 Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

H

N

3.0kN (300kgf)

8108

53°

110°

ZF—JL (Steel)

Z hL—h~—Z (Straight base)

AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X65 174
Fv b (Nut) 218/FEE4 (Washer) 24

M10X65

i

| ——

| L

ciat
(67)
=t

o
4:‘3

D.

~1 22|\ 4-04.5
40T —

41



THABZETIS D (IZ\URILHER)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.44A

RoHSZ
10 ’

RoHS 2
No.35
o { P —
| @l l
r
L <
il M8 P=1.25 N
$HE 7 Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kgf) S — L $’
HE weight 435g {1 g[[__,] :9! 6}
HANDLE MOVE 68° | 16 & é &]
ARM MOVE 130° L NJ | &
P vaterials ZF—JL (Steel) 0 4.5 C’" X
BUF 5% Mounting method Z ML —hk~N—2 (Straight base) 10 5 I—&—I 4-(])8 5
BB Accessories AFv b (Circle Nut) ©16x16 118 50 40
RoHS 2
No.45 10
O\I o
[ 1= 1
| IR
o
o
M12x75
190 o
B E N Holding capacity 2.8kN (280kgf) n
BE weight 1,265g %\
HANDLE MOVE 93° | ™M 0 ®
ARM MOVE 170° *‘ ®N N i/@
HE watoriais ZF—JL (Steel) § — @e 0 o o o
BAFH i Mounting method Z R —Rk~X—=2Z (Straight base) g‘/
KIVk (Hex Head Bolt) M12X75 174
o _ Z1—7 (Sleeve) ®19x25 118
ﬁ'Enn Accessories Fo bk (Nut) 21@/17”)‘/7,7‘7:/_‘1_ (Spring j—‘i—4.5 120 50
Washer) 14 12.5
RoHS 2 =
No.J-2-B 110
4-011
L
LN
G e

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

42

3.7kN (370kgf)

1,4908

90°

110°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M12x100 17
F vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

Nt
iU
g

M12x100

264

o 4-010.5
n
N
ILn
30
50
O
olding capaci 2.8kN (280kgf
#E T Holding capacity ( gf) M10X50
HE weignt 870g
HANDLE MOVE 100° :
ARM MOVE 180° 0
HE materials ZF—JU (Steel) I3\
B{F 75 3% Mounting method 75> I~NX—2 (Flange base) 8
HER ) AJL b (Hex Head Bolt) M10X50 17 ~
AR Accessories 7_‘y |\ (Nut) 1@
RoHS 2P g &
No.46A =170
(@)]

#EE T Holding capacity
BEE weignt

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E materials

BR{F 773 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.53A

2.8kN (280kgf)

800g

100°

180°

ZF—JL (Steel)

Z ML —h~N—2 (Straight base)

AILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10x50 14
F+v b (Nut) 118

o

@S

(50) 25
i

10.5
[~

238

RoHSZ
10 | ¥

#EE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

B {$ 75 Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

4.0kN (400kgf)
1,140g
93°

166°
ZF—JL (Steel)
Z kL —hk~—=2 (Straight base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M12X75 14
Fv b (Nut) 218/FEE4 (Washer) 24

(o)
(o)
M12x75 5
- No}
- <
@ (a\]
== , q—
ﬁ:gﬂ = T B
el b 49,
H H ~ L=
4.5 b o130 [\ 4-09
j’lzs (125) L53| —

43



THABZETIS D (IZ\URILHER)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B ISUTENYRIVHE

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.X4

RoHS 2] [ r
o 1o 18

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

BAFF573E Mounting method

1‘]‘3:& Accessories

No.X12

2.0kN (200kgf)
6208

75°

130°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

73

T

. (142)

RoHS 2 | Y

#E 7 Holding capacity

2.0kN (200kgf)

1
0]
x
A
i mma el
1 oles
(227)

TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B 75BN\ RIVHEE
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HE weight 890g
HANDLE MOVE 60°
ARM MOVE 115° n |
M E Materials ZXF—JL (Steel) /f:l
BRAF % Mounting method 75> ~—2 (Flange base) ;_O E

= ) AJVh (Hex Head Bolt) M8x65 14 ~
Uk Sl CESEE s Fuh (Nut) 2f8/E% (Washer) 244 L 100

il
<+

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

ME materials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

44

2.0kN (200kgf)

900g

60°

115°

ZF—JL (Steel)

Z kL —h~—2X (Straight base)

Ik (Hex Head Bolt) M8x65 14
F vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

=T\
”I-D]y:_/- )
=z
[00)
>
a
O
(248)

S |
'Li;y @ -E-‘ -@
A S’:—€> «{
L 30

18 100 | ag |\

No.X14

RoHS 2 ‘;". el
o 1o [

4-010.5
LN
— © — —= O |5
s
35
70
M10X90 =
i
™M
N
#E T Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf) g | | : &
HE weignt 1,930g — E
HANDLE MOVE 67° B
-
ARM MOVE 125°
E materials ZF—)L (Steel) 175
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)
HES _ KJU K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X90 17K
R Accessories F b (Nut) 2{B/EE4 (Washer) 241
RoHS f o [F M
No.X17 s W
1,
—

#EE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

B {$ 75 Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

3.5kN (350kgf)
1,9408
67°

125°
ZF—JL (Steel)
Z kL —hk~—=2 (Straight base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10x90 14
Fv b (Nut) 218/FEE4 (Washer) 24

{ M10X90
=

©
~ D~ c
i &L = e 1@
{resp g E . @
~ N~
Las -
L 35 4-910.5
21 175 70

45



THABZETIS D (IZ\URILHER)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B IS5V TN RIVHEY
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

No.130 w

<)
y 5
H#EES Holaing capacity 2.5kN (250kgf) M8x50 )
BHE weight 685g o L S 5
— &
HANDLE MOVE 165° PAS 3
m[ o
ARM MOVE 70° @)
~ T T
ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) 68 ®
B4 773% Mounting method 75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base) 120
HES ) KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M8x50 14
R Accessories Fv b (Nut) 2fE/EE% (Washer) 241
No.131 R°1H52 !‘
1n 4-09.5
<
N
ngle C0in

@
M12x75 \®

$FE T Holding capacity 3.5kN (350kgf)

HR weight 1,585g N - ‘

HANDLE MOVE 170 8 I!I _

ARM MOVE 85° L , ¢
108 il

MHE waterials XF—Ju (Steel) 178 °

BT FE Mounting method 75> Y~N=2 (Flange base) o

AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M12X75 174
Fv b (Nut) 218/FE4& (Washer) 241

ALOISVTICDONT

1F/B & Accessories

PR ERIIINITMDEETHESOTH
(£1.5mm) ANV SORBIELTI S THHEET,

The cam clamp is adjustment-free to £ 1.5mm.

46

TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

HOLD DOWN ACTION
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)
| AU v
Variable clamp
XU OS2 TICDWT / About Variable Clamp
BtAEEER
WEZ 77— The angle is optional
I\ RIL
HANDLE

e

Welding

XRIV—hk
BEAEMER

The angle is optional

BIBHER

Mounting position is optional

IXUNo.1

RoHS 2
10

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

B3 75 Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

0|
e
Al
57 13
%)
oot ~
— =
70 N
32
N
4-08.
2.0kN (200kgf) ~No
8338 e o
116° 8 - 41
187° 58

ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

A& (Body)/7—1L (Arm)/~N—2Z (Base)/
N> RIL (Handle) & 118

47



THAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVEHRE)

Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)

HOLD DOWN ACTION

B NVISVF

Variable clamp

IXUNo.1SB

RoHS 2
10

Q)
— &F
[
©
~
21 =
70 N
=
o
$EEH Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) N
HE weignt 745g 4-09.5
HANDLE MOVE 116°
ARM MOVE 187°
& materials ZXF—JL (Steel)
B+ A% Mounting method Z kL —k~X—2 (Straight base)
HES ! Atk (Body)/7—4 (Arm)/
AR Accessories /\,/ F‘}l’ (Handle) §1 1@
o RoHS 2
/XUNo.2 i
™M
- LR
m [ T
S I e G s (@) X
77 3 =
(102 o
1 >
AD SR
(54)
(25) {———’
@ ﬂ (6) C:
LN =
QI T]= | il s
100 | S TH| S
™M . ~
~ - L]
N
((}l’ H H
< 6l lle
b=
4-011.5 S 6 6
#EET Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kegf)
BE weight 2,265g
E o0
HANDLE MOVE 120 oF
ARM MOVE 190° 1 2
ME vaterials 2 F—JL (Steel) R I 60
{7 Mounting method 75> Y~N—2 (Flange base) | 30

1F/B & Accessories

48

Afk (Body)/7—14 (Arm)/~N—Z (Base)/
N> KJUHandle) &118

TAHAEBZEISYD (I\JRIVHRE)

HOLD DOWN ACTION
Hold down clamp (Vertical handle)
| AU
Variable clamp
| RoHS 2
INUNo.2SB
-
T — —(
77 |23 (103)
©-
2.
ey e

(25)
ni in ( o
ALl T S
I~
100 ) O

= o 0

-

Q gr{) (e}

#E T Holding capacity 5.0kN (500kgf)
HE weignt 1,990¢g -3_5J
HANDLE MOVE 120° 1
ARM MOVE 190°
1 B materials ZF—)L (Steel)
BT A% Mounting method Z kL —h~X—2 (Straight base)
HES ) Atk (Body)/7—4 (Arm)/
AR Accessories /\,/ F}II (Handle) §1 {E
1 RoHS 2
J{UNo.3 #S
%)
D
(70)

N
o
™~
i
N

#HEH Holding capacity 10.0kN (1,000kgf)

BE weight

HANDLE MOVE
ARM MOVE

E Materials

B {$ 75 Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

4,150g
120°
190°
ZF—Jb (Steel)

75> Y ~N—2 (Flange base)
Ak (Body)/7—14 (Arm)/~N—Z (Base)/

N> KJL (Handle) &11@




C *ﬁ;$§275y70 STRAIGHT LINE ACTION C *ﬁ;$§!75y70 STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

Straight line clamp Straight line clamp

1] =~ 1] =~
it i ieibdd 52518 257 Y LASUS) EFIL
traight line clamp Straight line clamp

T 7
DEEFATT Introduction Ziitiliie kel EESIEE 1Nt No.06 No.06-25 L W

AR, BEICHUTISYINR=R - \
A RU—MR—2ZCHBLTEDET, -

. - o . i They are prepared depending on
RBEEOBWV/RIVIEE .= " purpose of use condition.

i 7_ 315 8
DEEIC! —E — /O -
For the Panel to change @ © . cuv'; ©
frequently. 3 \M4 P=0.7 2 Q0™
©
12(14
32 4-05.3
CEEDZVWATVUVRAETILE
SEEISEMLTEDFT,
Stainless models were added more
this time.
j‘?
NIIVRERDOREL % N
FALTEALE AR 5
BRHETNTWLWET! #EE T Holding capacity 0.5kN (50kgf)
It is used for various HEE weight 64g/60g (SUS)
equipment and jigs > — - —% Su 13/ :
using the big pressing e BUSIERADETIVBHSSVET, (P73) ZRA—7 stroke Stainless t=1.5 (58)
power of toggle. == T oA The push pull type is available. (P73) HANDLE MOVE 93°
N : ) HME Materials XF—JU (Steel) /ZXF> L X (Stainless steel)
B{F 3% Mounting method 75> Y~X—2 (Flange base)
ALK (Hex Head Bolt) M4x15 174
/B & Accessories F KNut) 118
RoHS 2 RoHS g o
No.02 10 No.07 10 W
4-05.2
SPINDLE M4X15 P=0.7
]
— AL
A
_BL40 4-06.5
(12) (12.5)
@o,\ 83
M8 P=1.25
2 M8 P=1.25 _ ) DEEP 20.5
= DEEP 20.5 = é | OIL FREE BUSHINGS
L ﬁ & ° A | @7 -
e 42 83 | o R o E
o~
(166, = ~
(223)
<7>05>jﬂ3}> (223) ﬁEjJ Holding capacity 0.5kN (50kgf)
BE weight 100g
5 E 7 Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) $EE A Holding capacity 2.0kN (200kgf) S E— S 10
HE weight 380g HE weight 380g HANDLE MOVE 66°
RpE=9 Side SR ZIPE=Y S SOk *tg Materials AF—=Ib (Steel)
HANDLE MOVE 150 HANDLE MOVE 150 A3 wounting method 552 UA—Z (Flange base)
L et Zr =l (el 8 aterials e (el . . FILR (Hex Head Bolt) M4x15 14
Bt F73 Mounting method 75> Y~—2 (Flange base) AT F73E Mounting method 75> Y~—2 (Flange base) L A F vk (Nut) 118

50 51



C *ﬁ;$§275y70 STRAIGHT LINE ACTION C *ﬁ;$§!75y70 STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

Straight line clamp Straight line clamp

ittt c 25527 y W EERISYT
Straight line clamp K-2SIFRTVUASUS) EFIL

No.SL10 No.SL10-2S

Straight line clamp

No.SL100

M8 P=1.25

N o]
—
! bee
S Holding capacity 0.45kN (45kgf) 25
HE weight 45g/40g (SUS)
Z A —7 stroke 16 "/m
HANDLE MOVE 187°
ME materials ZF—JL (Steel) /X7 > LR (Stainless Steel)
BAFF53E Mounting method 75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)
AF—IWEFNTLAFIL R (Nitrile Rubber TRAVEL

Spindle) M4X14 1A, RAF > LRAEFIV:DLRFRT i
> LZHKIL b (Neoprene Stainless Spindle) M4 Stainless t=2.0
X141, F v b (Nut) 118

1F/EB & Accessories

—
| N
No.SL5OR No.SL50R-2S ©®) r A S
fan)
Y LN — 1/
] j@ ~ N/
—— — —
#E T Holding capacity 2.2kN (220kgf) —?S f
HERE weight 295g (58)
A REO—7 Stroke 31.2/m
HANDLE MOVE 180° (121)
E materials ZF—JL (Steel) +FCD
B{F 3% Mounting method 75> ~NX—2 (Flange base)
$E N Holding capacity 0.5kN (50kgf) NO-SL200
HE weight 55g/50g (SUS)
A RO—7% Stroke 16 ™/m
HANDLE MOVE 180°
MHE waterials ZF—Ju (Steel) /XF> LR (Stainless Steel)
BT 7 & Mounting method 75> IX—=2 (Flange base) M10 P=1.5
ZF—ILEFITLMARILE (Nitrile Rubber O
. , Spindle) M4x14 14, 27> LAEF T LR T f Lg ' i ™|~
R Accessories S LZ#JL K (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle) © 7 e
M4x14 1. Fv & (Nut) 148 32.5 H? _.] 3N
FEP @
RoHS 2 4[
No.SL50L No.SL50L-25 s (To 713
N,
) (58) 25

TRAVEL

3 M4 x14 4-@4.4[
(a\]
o = %; i
)

)
Ol SLY o -
[ 'D !- %2‘ — N
\ f =
D
DEER 15116 [ [VINYL <)
¥ E N Holding capacity 0.5kN (50kgf) 12 — /'GRIP — ~
& weign 55g/50g (SUS) 43 o | N
ZRE—2 Sroke 16 TRAVEL ~ 2
HANDLE MOVE 180° I‘&'l i . $BE T Holding capacity 3.8kN (380kgf) G
HE waterials ZF—JL (Steel) /X7 LZ (Stainless Steel) o—F—= H HE weight 555g s (76)
B4 3% Mounting method 75> Y~—2 (Flange base) ':'/’ | — ] ZRE—7 Stroke 41.3"n ~ 159
x}—»)%?»::mifrz‘» K (Nitrile Rubberﬁ L9. HANDLE MOVE 180° ( )
. _ Spindle) M4x14 14, 27> LAEF L TLFZF .
fHB R Accessories L LZFIL b (Nitrile Rubber Stainless Spindle) 2.5 HE waterials AF =) (Steel) +FCD
M4x14 1K+~ (Nut) 118 BT F7 3% Mounting method 75> I~X—=2Z (Flange base)

52 53



C ... 22V

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRISY
Straight line clamp

No.SL300

RoHS 2
10

$EE N Holding capacity
HE weignt

ZRO—7% Sstroke
HANDLE MOVE

MHE waterials

B{F % Mounting method

No.SL350

6.8kN (680kgf)
1,375g

59.5 "/m

180°

ZF—Jb (Steel) +FCD

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

DEEP 4-08.7
35
o el
— T 8 ™~
ko (\J
M12 P=1.75 50.8
70
TRAVEL
(59.5) o
™
_ —
— 0 0 (o ~
3
~ \4—1
(120)
(241)

#HE A Holding capacity
EE weight

Z MO —% Stroke
HANDLE MOVE

ME materials
N—ZIE materials
BAFF573E Mounting method

54

10.00kN (1,000kef)
910g

50 "/

180°

ZF—JL (Steel)
FCD

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

16

M10 P=1.5
[ oo T
' ( = — g%
DEEP | o0 G
25
N
(12.5) (35) (41) 0%
©_ _ ©
TRAVEL
(50)
~
{ ~ )

(52) (128)
(180)

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

C L.

Straight line clamp

W BRI S
Straight line clamp

No.51 u

FEBEEH
<BEBFE>

#E T Holding capacity 2.2kN (220kgf)

HE weignt 540g

A RO—7% Stroke 44 ™/m

HANDLE MOVE 150°

ME materials ZF—JL (Steel)

BR{F %% Mounting method 75>Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt)yM8x20 17&
Fv b (Nut) 118

1FE& Accessories

No.80

12

6-07

M8 P=1.25 — i
DEEP : B 0| oo
ﬁ%% =2 i
20 T T U | L

21.5 55 |.55_| [_ 215

>
TRAVEL A
© @

FES Holding capaity 3.0kN (300kgf) 80 S ~
BE weight 1015g —~ L
ZRO—=2 stoke 80"n wdC 2 ) : =% = == \H
HANDLE MOVE 180° ~1 4.5 _—:r 55 | 55 7‘r_«4'
ME materials ZF—IL (Steel) 8%4 ] 153 14
BT 7% Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base)

No.X6 M

#HEH Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf)

HEE weight 6658

ZREA—7% Stoke 30 25 M8x30

HANDLE MOVE 76° TRAVEL 30

M waterials ZF—JL (Steel) @) 2 a 3 JoT_© Jol T] §

BAF 75 Mounting method 75> Y~R—2Z (Flange base) N y =
= ) Ik (Hex Head Bolt)M8x30 14

3B Accessories ok (Nu) 118 (37 (140) (118)

55



C k.- 2EPx

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRISY

Straight line clamp

No.51B/r

RoHS 2
10

$EEN Holding capacity
BE weight

A RMO—7% Stroke
HANDLE MOVE

MHE waterials

B35 3% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

1.6kN (160kgf)
495g

13 "

45°

Z2F—Ju (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

=7 v b (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 118
F+v b (Nut) 118

No.51BX/\ E
4-06.5
M10P=15 o S
—
) @
=i I-'——-‘L.-I ‘ )H —
E= STt i~
l2sh! [T T4
40
70

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ZBMO—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

ME materials

BAFF573 Mounting method

1.6kN (160kgf)
4658

13 M/n

42°

2ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

>

- T

_i w
(50)

l\ =
RG

29
(20)
1

HES ) =7 vk (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 118 46 22
g Enn Accessories Fouk (Nut) 11 (228)
No.51Bth -
4-09
M12 P=1.75 «~
—
g
|
%BHIZ7 T TR

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ZRMEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

HHE Materials

B 75 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

56

3.0kN (300kgf)
1,225g

23"/

45°

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

=7 v bk (Hex High Nut) M12 19x35 11&
Fw bk (Nut) 118

C L=

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W BRI S

Straight line clamp

No.51BS/)

RoHS 2|
e

#HEA Holding capacity
L& weight

ARMA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

E Materials

BR{$ 773 Mounting method

3B & Accessories

No.51BSth

M10 P=1.5 —

,L\ #)
b S S
LN G
] N
N N
3
| _L22 f 40 4-06.5
1.6kN (160kgf) 18 46 |22 70
465g
13M™/m (228)
42°
ZF—Ju (Steel)
Z kL —h~N—2Z (Straight base)
=7 v bk (Hex High Nut) M10 17x25 11&
F v b (Nut) 118
RoHS 2|l M
=

#EE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ZRMEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE
ME Materials

B A% 757 EMounting method

1FB & Accessories

M12 P=1.75

=5

@EEE'

— EmmE=—
Bsllz =~

-~
o
BN
3.0kN (300kgf) 60 4-9
1,225¢ 92 —
237 (328)
45°

2Z2F—Jb (Steel)
Z kL —h~—=2 (Straight base)

=7 v bk (Hex High Nut) M12 19x35 11&
Fv bk (Nut) 118

57



C ... 22V

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W ERRISY
Straight line clamp

No.51C

RoHS 24 &
10 M

Ny

4-012.5
M18x50 o %
© fui — ,l:
=0 71 9o
(4 M18 P=2.5 J < o~ L2
—_— 7
RUEME 35 Hso) 2
/s
$HEH Holding capacity 16.0kN (1,600kgf)
= TRAVEL (76)
Hs Weight 4,1653 —~ / \) H}Lﬂﬁﬁﬁ/f’(j
ARO—7% Stroke 76 ™/m — ‘ g
< CE) —
HANDLE MOVE 180° SJ ~ r o 0 O) —~
O
ME materials 2F—JL (Steel) +FCD j ~ (89 (84 ‘ 30 ‘
BUF 5% Mounting method 75> ~N—2Z (Flange base) ) ( 3)1é )
N> RIVEER /YA 7 (Handle Extension Pipe) ( )
1F/B & Accessories 1R, Rk (Hex Head Bolt) M18X50 174
Fv b (Nut) 118
No.51MB
Bolt M12x50 58 FTRIENE
19 50 42
] Mﬁ:
6 | ==113/8§
Nut M12 019 [Q
g 70 4-210.5
v J A (100)
RFSYAX
M12 P=1.75
TRAVEL ~
43 Q
Z
o)
Et&

$FE N Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) 3 8]
gi Weight 1,5508
Z A —7 stroke 43 ™/m
HANDLE MOVE 115°
MHE waterials SC#t
BF 5% Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base)
No.51MD

Bolt M12x50 UEEE

RIR %
*é& 20 75 et Nut M36 P=1.5
| EEES | O
Nut M12 ===
< =
. g I Ry a6 (10)

BRI T T M

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

ZRMEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

MHE waterials

BR{$ 753 Mounting method

58

3.0kN (300kegf)

1,200g

43 ™/m

115°

SC#t

774y KBt (Bracket mounting)

o[t
}

v I bRRSYAX

M12 P=1.75

TRAVEL
43

(117)

C L.

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W BRI S
Straight line clamp

No.50A

RoHS 2|l M
B

XBHEIBLISY T

#E T Holding capacity
HE weignt

AREO—7 stoke
HANDLE MOVE

HE materials

BT A% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.50B

2.0kN (200kgf)
3608
30M/m

190°
ZF—Ju (Steel)
75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

&7 v b (Hex High Nut) M10 17 x25 118
Fv b (Nut) 118

(100)

o

i

9‘ HANDLE POSITION
~L_ 5 FOR PUSH CLAMP
o
ﬁ,* |

63 36

151

RoHS 2
10

XBHERIBLISY T

#EE A Holding capacity
BE weight

ZRMEA—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

E materials

B {$ 75 Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

3.0kN (300kgf)
9408
55 "/m

180°
ZF—JU (Steel)
75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

=7 v bk (Hex High Nut) M12 19x35 11&
Fv bk (Nut) 118

(111)

243

59



C k.- 2EPx

Straight line clamp

STRAIGHT LINE ACTION

W BUSIERATISVT
Straight line clamp

No.FM50 No.FM50-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS [

XBRRSIEISY T

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

A RMO—7 stroke
HANDLE MOVE

ME materials

BR{F 753 Mounting method

17”§ @l Accessories

0.9kN (90kgf)

105g/105g (SUS)

19 "/m

180°

2ZF—JU (Steel) /27> LZ (Stainless steel)
774y KBt (Bracket mounting)

Fv bk (Nut) M16 P=1.5

No.FM150 No.FM150-2S

M6 P=1.0
RUEME 15 <
o
M16 P=1.5
(62)
TRAVEL 19
]
20.5
1?-353)) <R UfBEE>
TSRS
L <l
<4 L {EFREE > OS> TRE
55> TkEE
<Bl=EmE>
TS TR

(16) i M20 P=1.5
azf M8 P=1.25
) RUEBES,
@ SRR
@20 (36.5 (108)
360
NDLE ;{ZOTATI TRAVEL 38
*BHRE5|IXI5V T =
N St
HE T Holding capacity 1.5kN (150kef) g a4 <RUEAR>
z 53.5 TOSUTRE
HE weignt 275g/265g (SUS) <ol >
ARO—7 Stroke 38.1"m <jH b{;ﬁﬁﬂ?’p 55> TR
DS TIRE
HANDLE MOVE 180°
<Bl={EMARF>
B materials ZF—JU (Steel) /25> L X (Stainless steel) /@ PSS TRGE
BAFF573E Mounting method 774y KBt (Bracket mounting) LZ_GJ
M20 P=1.5
1B Accessories Fv b (Nut) M20 P=1.5
RoHS 2
No.FM250 10
M27 P=2.0
M10 P=1.5 \
RUBMRUEME ﬁ
25 ~
(172)
TRAVEL 67
|
*EMFEIE ISV TH o \
o
#HE A Holding capacity 3.2kN (320kgf) 71
BHE weight 7408 93
A RMO—7 Stroke 67™/m
HANDLE MOVE ey <IBUAEFR > <4mUEAnE>
e ) ZF—JL (Steel) DS TRE T2OSTIRE
M?te"als . e <B|={EAKRF> <5l ={EARF>
BAF7573E Mounting method 774 MRt (Bracket mounting) M27 P=2.0 e cs T 5T b5 FIRE
1B & Accessories +v b (Nut) M27 P=2 N 1

60

Tv I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyIoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

SEERIT Introduction JAVAZ:{C]le]F 4ok ) BETIEIHRCEN

UEL- Ty I BID)\—ICKDEEY =
SIo#FTISYTLET !
FFICHMERm - REAmE ULTRA
WeZWTHBDbFRT,

Hook the U or hook type bar and
pull clamp.

Commonly used equipment and
machine tool.

o0y so93507

EEDIRE(L - RIFBIBLLEIC RBT I, (P79-P80)

Self-lock clamp is for work standarization & prevent malfunction.

No.PA250

#EE T Holding capacity
HE weignt

ARO—7 stoke

HHE Mmaterials

BRAF 53 Mounting method

1.7kN (170kef)
275g

107/

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—=2 (Flange base)

DS

50
35

(216)

3/8DIA #J®9.5

N

8
ADJUSTMENT
—(105)——=+«(60)—

DRAWING MOVEMENT

61



Ty I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

oy IoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FA100 No.FA100-2S

¥-2SIFRAFT Y LASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2| i)
10 IS

$EE N Holding capacity
HE weignt

Z A —7 stroke

MHE waterials

BAF 7573 Mounting method

1B Accessories

No.FA200

1.06kN (106kgf)
69g/68g(SUS)
29 "/m

2Z2F—Jb (Steel) /X7 > L (Stainless steel)
75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)
T8y FAh (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

<BRfJEEAE> fg
T o) 22 et
K ool [ffo] ==
) ICK)/ O [
?4.2
1611 UL R L
26 FES : BAlE RUBMNE

T . &/IMiE

<T2OSZTHE> |

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

A RMO—7 stroke

ME materials

BF 5% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

62

3.2kN (320kegf)
220g

43.8"n
2ZF—JL (Steel))

75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)
T2y FA b (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

®4.5

g:‘_" “ L ﬁ R
6.8
UL N2 L o
PR BAME RUBE
43
<
= s
<T2O5THE> 32 3.2 (125)
<EREEE>
© OOI:O O
< | ~
< ™M
Lo

7.5][19]
40.3

76.8

Tw I8 B-IEWR) IS5

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyvIoRISUS

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FA400

RoHS 2
10

=% /

®10 ®18
L it
ﬂ 13|rﬁ 1
47 1 11 |
l o ]
| B M10
207

I\CRIVEE (BEER)
”ﬁo% \%
iy s -

H ) 1 A\ BaEAH ®19
_ 20l——85— 36 240
AR
#E T Holding capacity 4.5kN (450kgf)
HE weignt 1,260g
ZRNO—7 stroke 140 "/m
ME materials SS41
BT 3% Mounting method B (Welding)
1F/B & Accessories N2 RJL (Handle) 17
RoHS 2
No.FA500 10
011 g, N
I DT ]
t t Lﬂ' T B EBh 1
6‘9 QUL 0
I ]
! HO H—

#HEE A Holding capacity
HE weight

AZPMEO—7 stroke

ME materials

B{F 753 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

6.5kN (650kgf)
2,410g

100 ™/m

SS41

B (Welding)
N>RV (Handle) 17

=
I

I\ RIVERR
(BAEAER)
®19

163

A4S

63



Ty I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

oy IoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FA110 No.FA110-2S

¥-2SIFRAFT Y LASUS) EFIV

RoHSZ
10

$EE N Holding capacity
HE weignt

Z A —7 stroke

MHE waterials

BAF 7573 Mounting method

1B Accessories

1.7kN (170kgf)

180g/170g (SUS)

30 "/m

2ZF—JU (Steel) /27> LZ (Stainless steel)

75> I~X—=2 (Flange base)
U7%yFx> bk (U Latch Attachment) 118

No.FA120 No.FA120-2S

<ERfSEBIIEFHE>

L{D/Qf
)

13.5 20

27

35

2|
36

.
o~
@6
<{JEm@m: TIYVFAZ K>

2-06.5
IE
—
®5.2
~ ; O ~
< — ™
o g 8
8
REE 75
16
24 110

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

A RMO—7 stroke

MHE waterials

BF 5% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

64

1.7kN (170kgf)

190g/170g (SUS)

30 ™/m

Z2F—Ju (Steel) /X7 > LX (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)
T2y FA b (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

2-06.5 E
N Lyf/ o} EH:EFE—”
("2 i T
20
35 M6 P=1.0
<HUTEBDEFHE>
-
™ o~ (32}
e R @)
2 HrEE
- 11
(75)
23 20
I (110)
~ ™~
11
15

<HEB&: FEYFA B>

Ty I8 GhEWa) 950

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

W oyvIoRISUS

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FA150 No.FA150-2S

¥-2S[FRFVLASUS) EFIV

RoHS 2
10

<EUSEIIREM>
2-08.5
Q| 0]
24
40
43.5

L

(154)

24

M10 P=1.5

/7 ®9 (Stainless Model ®10)

(39)
)

O
(40)

©
o
3 S
- 12 (110)
13
210 65 (13)
#E T Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) Q
BE weight 4408/440g (SUS) —
AhkO— roke 40 "/m
PE=7 s B PHYFAS >
HHE Mmaterials ZF—JL (Steel) /XF> L X (Stainless steel)
BT FiE Mounting method 77> I~X—=Z (Flange base)
1B R Accessories U7%yF 4>k (U Latch Attachment) 118
RoHS 24 sus
No.FA160 No.FA160-2S 10
N (154)
<HUSEBSYFEHE> 2-28.5
@ o 0] Hﬁ% ‘ 5,
~
|24
40
43.5

o]

(39)

(26)
D.:Q,
O
(40)

3]
38

; I

™M 1
#HEA Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kgf) ' o
HE veignt 420g/350g (SUS) /<< |

I ——
A RO—7 stroke 40 "/m o @
HE materials 2ZF—Ju (Steel) /X7 > L (Stainless steel) KBS FHVFAS K>
BAFFE Mounting method 75> Y~X—2Z (Flange base)
T &y FALk (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

1B Accessories 27T LXETIVERES&LE L (Stainless Model is

without accessories)

|

= =
HEs

12

(110)

10

XATIVAETMCRTAYFAY NIRBL TBDE .

65



Ty I8 GV 9507

Tension Clamp

PULL ACTION

oy IoRISUF

Hook clamp (Tension clamp)

No.FAT10RK No.FA110RK-2S

¥-2S[FRFTVLASUS) EFIV

RoHSZ
10

$EEH Holding capacity
HE weignt

A hO—7 stroke

MHE waterials

BAF 7573 Mounting method

1B Accessories

1.7kN (170kgf)

200g/180g (SUS)

30 "/m

2ZF—JU (Steel) /27> LZ (Stainless steel)

75> I~X—=2 (Flange base)
U7%yFx> bk (U Latch Attachment) 118

No.FA120RK No.FA120RK-2S

<BUSEBSIEFHE> 2-06.5
2 o o) %
Ny 32
20
o
35
55

M6 P=1.0

(¢ —
23] mEE
16

Stainless Model t=2.0

24 (110)

36

R
I
@6
<MEG : 7IYFAZ K>

#HE A Holding capacity
HE weight

A RMO—7 stroke

MHE waterials

BF 5% Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

66

1.7kN (170kgf)

210g/190g (SUS)

30 ™/m

Z2F—Ju (Steel) /X7 > LX (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N—2 (Flange base)
T2y FA b (Latch Plate Attachment) 118

<ER{TEBSIEEME>
B4 EBSY S 2-26.5
[} ‘ = e
— J ! 5=
20
-
35
55 M6 P=1.0
g 8
2:3] 11 75
Stainless Model t=2.0 0 75
23 (110)
| ~
" __
“ 114
15 n
»\0
ny
o

<fEf: PIYVFAT K>

PULL ACTION

Ty I8 GhEWa) 950

Tension Clamp

W oyvIoRISUS

Hook clamp (Tension clamp) H-25l@ ATV LAGSUS) BT

No.FAT150RK No.FA150RK-2S

<HUFEBSIEEAE>
2-08.5
g
—
? 24
40
g o °LO g
28 ©)
(12) (58)
210 65 (13) (114)

o
(0]

FHES Holding capacity 3.0kN (300kef) o

BE weight 480g/480g (SUS) HBE : TOYFAS >
A REO—7 Stroke 40 "/m
HHE Mmaterials ZF—JL (Steel) /XF> L X (Stainless steel)
BT FiE Mounting method 77> I~X—=Z (Flange base)
1B R Accessories U7%yF 4>k (U Latch Attachment) 118
RoHS 24 sus
No.FA160RK No.FA160RK-2S 10
2-08.5
8 o
~—
|24 |
40

#HEA Holding capacity
BE weight

A RME—7 Stroke

HE materials

BUF 7% Mounting method

11}5:1:& Accessories

3.0kN (300kgf)

470g/390g (SUS)

40 ™/m

2ZF—Ju (Steel) /X7 > L (Stainless steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

T8y F A2k (Latch Plate Attachment) 118l
27T LXETIVERES&LE L (Stainless Model is
without accessories)

38

a
(11) (58)
38 (10) (114)
20

XATVVARTMCRBTHYFAY MIABLTHDERAG

67



17_75y7° AIR ACTION

Air clamp

B I7—05V7 THEZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

SEEIBTT Introduction Jasydels o b/ kv SNEEET

I7—ISVTDEER Air clamp schematic

[5E] [WE]
fERFa1—TI1F 6mm X 4mm TG

arrO—-5—
Controller

117 / / %
§
P g

I7-JVER—Yay
Air combination

F. BB, BHAmMA/ILT
Manual, Foot switch, 4way solenoid valve

I7-3V7bvYy
Skgf/cni ~10kgf/cni

I705V 7 EEARKICEBIER TE.
BELRBENDHEHFAH CHRATENT
WBED. BRADMIPAREET—o Air compressor
ZIMNTIBREECERT D EMEEME

ZEIFRTENTEFRT,

You can operate multiple air clamp
at the same time, and is installed
into auto machine.

INBIT7—05 T AC250 Ei5!
Released New small air clamp AC250 ZOMIT—OSVTHETE
Y2y FREETILDSA
VFyIELTEDET,
(P75~)

CELEDZIH OIINBDIF—ISV THSA4VF v 7T
DOFERUc, ¥IXRYMADYUYIT—ZFERALTHEDEITD
TEYY—RAMYFICHBRILTVLET ! (T Y—RIFED)
We released the small air clamp that we had been requested.
Sensor switch can be installed.

All our air clamp can operate with sensor.

No.AC250 7o

44
< [
S| N \ 4-05.3
<~ Lo
6.4
12.7
Eﬁ
T
3.2
3.2

~
—
hal

#EEA Holding capacity 0.4kN(40kgf)(0.5MPaf)

HE weignt 600g

ME materials 2 F—JL (Steel)

BRAFH3E Mounting method 75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

FIk (Hex Head Bolt)M6x40 14

IR accessores Fv b (Nut) 2{8/EE4% (Washer) 24

68

I 7_ 7 5 y 70 AIR ACTION

Air clamp

BI7—o05V7 VIU—-X THEXE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.AC450V W

4-07
wlor o [©
Al L &
219
6o
M8x50 (RRC)1/8

#HE 7 Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak%)
HEE weight 1,150g

E Materials ZXF—Jb (Steel)

BR{F 75 Mounting method 75> Y~X—=2 (Flange base)

KJV K (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50 174
F vk (Nut) 2/8/EE£ (Washer) 241

1F/B & Accessories

RoHS 2 ¥
No.AC451V 170

53.5
31.8

o
o
—~
N
o
O
—~

(135)

(194)

#E T Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPafF)
B2 weight 1,330g
HE materials ZF—JL (Steel)
BAFFE Mounting method 75> Y~X—=2Z (Flange base)
AJV b (Hex Head Bolt) M8x50 1A&7 v  (Nut)
1F/B& Accessories 218/

EE4 (Washer) 24%

69



I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—J5V7 VOU-X THEXE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.AC650V

RoHSZ
10

HWESD Holding capacity
BE weight

MHE waterials

H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.56V

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
2,580g
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X70 174
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

74

Ny d

™
~L e

9.5

M10x70

(R'RC)1/8

#EEA Holding capacity
BE weight

*Jg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

70

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPaks)
1,3008

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 14
F vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

3-8
| A
ML
10 70 23
90

(127)

I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—-0507F VYU—-X THEZR

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.100V

RoHSZ
10 i

WEH Holding capacity
HE weight

HE materials

H!ﬁ?iii Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.200V

5-29 2.9
a0 - = el 2
[ . N
10 14
28 28
80

M10x60 M12 P=1.75
16 a (R-RC)1/8

(R-RC)1/8
NFHh

(130)

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
2,010g
ZF—Ju (Steel)

75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

*tg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1FB &R Accessories

58
41

30 41

(159)

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPaf)
2,160g
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
Fv b (Nut) 218/FEE4 (Washer) 24

71



Air clamp

I7—0507

AIR ACTION

B I7—J5V7 VOU-X THEXE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.101V

N ﬂ
10

I7—9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—-0507F VYU—-X THEZR

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.201V

RoHS 2 | ﬂ
10

5-211
RS - o
o| ® 1 [32) 0 g
2 R S o 3|2
K =0 < ) ~
11 =
39| 50 20
20 M12 x 110
25
(R-RC)1/8
? 7N®  (R-RC)3/8
8 - RC)1/8
(R-RC)3/8
i
™M
o
ﬁl:EjJ Holding capacity 1.7kN(170kgf)(O.5MPaH§)
BE weight 4,210g
& materials ZXF—JL (Steel)
B+ A% Mounting method 75> Y~X—2 (Flange base)
HEE ) IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M12X110 14
R Accessories Fv b (Nut) 2fB/EE4 (Washer) 24¢
i
No.500V .
5-011
° T <
3|9 o g
le i Z
11
39/49| | 21
120

#EEA Holding capacity
BE weight

*Jg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

72

1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPaks)

4,700g
2Z2F—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
F vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

M12x110

25.06 (R-RC)1/8
c . (R-RO)3/8

(81)

(225)

©8.5
2lg[ A ¢
8.5 15.5
41
M10x60
Bl & o 5
g M12 P=1.75 )
o 0.2
n
- (R -RC)1/8
D
)
é‘ 55 | 65 P
) (R-RC)1/8 &
(242)
ﬁEjJ Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(O.5MPaH§)
HEE weight 2,210g
ME materials ZF—)L (Steel)
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)
HER A ) IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
B Accessories Fv bk (Nut) 2{8/EE4 (Washer) 241
i
No.501V 5
4-011
A — O ~
8 R OOIT_ 110 1@@%
9 Q ~
=
11
39 (66)
(377)
M12x110
o
i
n o
o
=
*
(10) (R-RC)3/8
(R+RC)1/8
(100) (158)
o
@
#HEA Holding capacity 1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPak¥) ~
HE weight 5,4808 R - RC)3/8
E materials ZF—IL (Steel) ( ) /
B3 Mounting method 75> I~X—=2Z (Flange base) (R-RC)1/8
o FIU K (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 17K - © |
ﬁ'Enn Accessories

Fv bk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%



I7—03507 (ZixEE)

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—J5V7 VOU-X THEXE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.102V

RoHSZ
10

HWESD Holding capacity
BE weight

MHE waterials

Hlﬁﬁii& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

74

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPaf)

1,990g
ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y ~N—2Z (Flange base)

IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

(75)

509 29
o ~
S mi@,m & — bt (EB%J
o 0 N ~
10 14
28 28
. o
M10x60
©
/ Q
Q 6 |

(127)

-RC)1/8

(R-RC)1/8

I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7-05V7F SYU—-X THEZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.AC450S

RoHSZ
10 ?

WEH Holding capacity
HE weight

HE materials

mﬁ'ji;ﬁ Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.AC451S

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak%)
980g

XF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KJV K (Hex Head Bolt) M8X50 174
Fv bk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

4-07
Nt R “
PR ]
9
69
M8x50 (R-RC)1/8

(R-RC)1/8

(135)

RoHSZ
10

®WEH Holding capacity
BE weight

HE Materials

B H & Mounting method

3B & Accessories

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak¥)

1,100g
ZF—Jb (Steel)
75> Y~N—=2Z (Flange base)

AUk (Hex Head Bolt) M8x50 14
Fv b (Nut) 2{8/FE4 (Washer) 24

53.5
31.8

(56)

(135)

(173)

M8x 50

M9 P=1.25

2-(R.Rc)1/8

75



I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—-0507F SYU—-X THEZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.AC650S5

T | ﬂ
10

#EEA Holding capacity
B2 weight

ME materials

B 75 Mounting method

1‘]‘5 A Accessories

< 4-08.3
o o
e
9.5 |B1.B
(114)

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)

1,980¢g
ZF—JL (Steel)
75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10x70 14
F v b (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 24

RoHS 2] o &

No.56S T
o
o~

5 o %?
<ERfSIEPSI D> 3-08
(EEAILD) ° -
¢l
M10x60 MOP=1.25 =
10, 70 1

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity
HE weignt

MHE waterials

Hlﬁjiii& Mounting method

1’]‘@ #h Accessories

76

(127)

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak¥)

1,110g
ZF—Ju (Steel)
75> IY~NX—2 (Flange base)

KILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10x60 14
F v b (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 24

I7—-9507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7-0507F SYU—X THEZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.100S

RoHS 2 |ﬂ
10

#HE T Holding capacity
BE weight

Hg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1FB & Accessories

No.200S

(o))
~
E (@) 8
5 —
<BRATEDSYSEMR> _, o
(o]

7

M12P=1.75 10 1

M10x60 o o8

(R-RC)1/8

(130)

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
1,690g
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—=2Z (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
F vk (Nut) 218/FE£ (Washer) 24%

ﬁEjJ Holding capacity
HE weignt

MHE materials

E(h‘jiii Mounting method

ﬁ'JEE'n Accessories

58
41
11

M12 P=1.75
2-(R - Rc)1/8

(159)

(60) 16

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak)
1,800g
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> ~N—2 (Flange base)

FILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 14
F v b (Nut) 2{8/FE4£ (Washer) 24



I7—0507

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7-0507F SYU—-X THEZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.101S

RoHS 2 ] ..\
10 w

HWESD Holding capacity
BE weight

MHE waterials

H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

No.500S

1.7kN(170kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
4,6508
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M12X110 14
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

80
13

(73)

45 \
E —~
g
: =t
BT -
M12 x 110
(R-RO)1/8
» (R - RC)3/8
(R-RC)1/8

i (R-RC)3/8
o,

(235)

/‘ g Q./"%'

P20

#EEA Holding capacity
BE weight

*Jg Materials

BT H & Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

78

1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPaf%)
5,150g
2Z2F—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N=2 (Flange base)

KIL b (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14
F vk (Nut) 218/EE£ (Washer) 241

80
58

g
M12x110
y (R-RC)1/8
— o (R-RC)3/8
(R-RC)1/8
(R-RC)3/8

(225)

17_75y7° AIR ACTION

Air clamp

B I7-0507F SYU—X THEZE

Hold down Pneumatic clamp

No.201S w

4-08.5
i G |
A ~]
gi g : (@) I 11 8
8.5 4 15.5
M10x60
=
o
ol
[e)]
4 8
-
@
(o))
Z
$E S Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPaf%)
BEE weight 1,790g
ME materials ZF—)L (Steel)
BT A% Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)
HES ) HKILk (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 14
FH Accessories Fyk (Nut) 2{B/EE4 (Washer) 21
i il
No.501S r

o| oo
| LA
M12x110
o
i

0 o

N

=

x

(10) (R-RC)3/8
(R-RC)1/8
(100) (158)

™

N

0
#HEA Holding capacity 1.9kN(190kgf)(0.5MPaf)
HE weight 5,6508 (R - RC)3/8
E materials 2F—)L (Steel) (R-RC)1/8
B{F 753 Mounting method 75> Y ~N—2 (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 14

IR Accessores Fu b (Nu) 2f8/EE% (Washer) 24



I7—03507 (ZixEE)

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—05V7 SYU—X THBZE &85

Hold down Pneumatic clamp / Straight line Pneumatic clamp

No.102S

T i‘.\
10 |

#HE A Holding capacity
BE weight

& materials

H!ﬁﬁi:‘& Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

1.0kN(100kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
1,650g
ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M10X60 174
Fv b (Nut) 2/8/FE4 (Washer) 241

No.55S

(o)}
~
= o I
: [(@(®)] D
5-®9
0 <EUSEDSI SR> =
Q (EmEAILD) SN A
=] s
M10x6 M12P=1.75 10 i
(R-RC)1/8 )8 08

(38

(127)

RoHs 2f i..\
10

$EEH Holding capacity
HEE weignt

ZARA—=7 stroke

HMHE waterials

BAF 573 Mounting method

1F/B & Accessories

80

0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak¥)
1,5008

16 "/m

ZF—JL (Steel)

75> Y~N—2Z (Flange base)

Ik (Hex Head Bolt) M8x20 14
F v MNut) 118

4-98.5
A N
o (3 \
‘ © i 7 o 0
S S T[] 5
DEE
Ly
9

ismm il

TRﬂEL
18 spINDLE

, i -
M8x20 ~
! X T =5
/IJ-.’\ ~—
@T 46.5 | L _
1 ") | (163)
(396)

I7—03507 (ZixEE)

Air clamp

AIR ACTION

B I7—05V7 SYU—X EHUE

Straight line Pneumatic clamp

No.105S

RoHS 2J§ i""
10

TRA
28

(26.5)
[ ]

#HEA Holding capacity 0.7kN(70kgf)(0.5MPak%)

B weight 1,340g (76 ‘ (192)

EL

SPINDLE
M8x20

A RMO—7 stroke 28™/m
HE materials ZF—JL (Steel)

BT A% Mounting method 75> ~X—2 (Flange base)

IV K (Hex Head Bolt) M8x20 14
F v b (Nut) 118

1F/B & Accessories

No.106S

RoHS 2J 7 i;\
10

4-910
= 3
<] ©)
I —1
SlalEH 1 o 0
7 =1 -
O o
12 66
TRAVEL M12 P=1.75 2-(R.Rc)1/8

43_ M12x40
~
)
3 T 1
(82}
~ (o)
18 (55)] 150 | (68)
~
K
ﬁEjJ Holding capacity 1.0kN(100kgf)(O.5MPaH§)
HE weignt 3,6008 (472)
ZRO—7 stroke 43™/m
MHE materials XF—JL (Steel)

B{F 3% Mounting method 75> Y ~X—=2Z (Flange base)

KLk (Hex Head Bolt) M12x110 174
Fwv b (Nut) 218/FE4£ (Washear) 241

11);&1 Accessories

81



77 ‘t’. 'U' U — ACCESSORIES 77 t 'lj' U — ACCESSORIES

Accessories Accessories

JLfFERILE (Neoprene Spindle) * ALFERXT VU ARIV b+ (Neoprene Stainless Spindle) A=IN—HJLKIVR (Swivel Foot Spindle)
M4X13+-M4X32 - MEX37 + MEX87 - M8X50 - M8X 105 « M10X59 - M12X66 MG « MS-M10 - M12
M4x13 M4Xx13(SUS) M4x32 M4 x32(SUS)
1 MB6X93 M8X110 M10Xx112 M12X154
M6X37 M6X37(SUS) MB6X87 M8X50 ZUR 2 BF BEZEES HERE RLEvF
Screw diameter Heightntl:f foot Screw Pitch
A=/ —HILRILAMEX 93 M6 93 (80) 13 20 1.0
A=/ —HLHILAMBX 110 M8 110 (96) 135 25 1.25
A=/5—HLAILIMIOX 112 M10 12 97) 15 25 15
A=/\—HLRILIMI2X 154 M12 154 137) 17.5 32 175
M8x50(SUS) M8x 105 M10X59 M12X66 HBvecres AF I Stee)

3B Accessories Fw b (Nut) 2@

IR 25 BF JLBAE | JLEEE EyvF HeE RS

i Maximum diameter| Base diameter q : :
Screw diameter Full length Screw length of Rubber of Rubber Screw pitch Materials Accessories

ok () 18 I\ RIN« RABA TV % Hand Vice's spring * 75 J7HAAX 7Y% Toggle Clamp's Spring

JLFERILIMAX13 M4 23 13 12 8 0.7 2F—)L(Steel) BT vk (N 14

e — . . . Fw bk (Nut) 1@
JLRFERATVLVRARILEMAX13 M4 23 13 12 8 0.7 ATV (Stainless) Bk (NUt) 142
T _ Fw i (Nut) 1@

JLFERILEMAX32 M4 42 32 12 8 0.7 AF—)L(Steel) Ev ~ (NUD) 13

Fw ik (Nut) 118

)
SLFEZRFYLRMIVIMAX 32 M4 42 32 12 8 0.7 RFVUA(Stainess) L7 0o e
JLRERIVIMEX37 M6 51 37 16 10 1.0 2F—)L(Steel) Fwh (Nut) 2f8 B
SLfFEZRF VLRIV IMEX37 M6 51 37 16 10 1.0 25V A(Stainless)  Fw k (Nut) 2/@
SLfdEfR IV MEX87 M6 101 87 16 10 1.0 2F—)L(Steel) F vk (Nut) 2f8 C
S LfdE# IV M8 X 50 M8 68 50 19 12 125  ZF—)L(Steel) F v (Nut) 2f8 A B c ERE
2R(mm) | 1&mm) #FR(mm)
JLftERFYLRKIL M x50 [V 68 50 19 12 125  ZFYLR(Stainless) Fvh (Nut) 2@ No.ORZTUYZ 25.5 55 1.0 NoO
No.2 (FLR) BRTUVY 37.0 8.0 1.0 No.2 (FLR) -No.2B-No.5
S LfdEiIL M8 X 105 M8 123 105 19 12 125  ZF—)L(Steel) Fwk (Nut) 2f8 No.3 (FLR) BRTUVY 40.0 6.0 1.0 No.3 (ZLZ) -No.3B-No.6
No.15ER UV 40.0 8.0 1.0 No.11-No.156
JLAERIVIMI0X59 M10 85 59 24 16 1.5 2 F—)L(Steel) Fwk (Nut) 2f8 No.12RZTUvY 370 e e oD
.. . No SRR TUVY 44.0 8.7 1.0 No.4%3
JLRERIVEMI2X66 M12 100 66 32 22 175  ZF—)L(Steel) Fwk (Nut) 2f8
HALTSYTNo130RRTUVY 36.4 9.0 1.2 No.130
{14 specification & NBR(ZhUILS/I\—) / BBE ¥3770°/ 8558E 170C~180C/ MARE B4 80T EigfEA 150C~160T (ERARKRIKI30%) ALYISYTINASTHRATUVY 40.8 11.0 1.4 No.131

Material NBR (Nitrile rubber) / Hardness shore 70°/ Production temperature 170C~180TC
Durability temperature 80'CHigh temperature use 150C~160TC (Use time approximately 30 minutes)

¥ JLAERID MERBSICIE. BEDHILICKIDIREND D, HEADEZEDORIL FEENETLET.

83



77 t 'lj' U — ACCESSORIES

Accessories

C{EH LDFEEIR

Confirmation before use

EAY vI\S Heat-resistant bellows for air clamps

2
254 RRU B ISR BIIEmE LTHENC EE .
kR E
A Sl /\C450. AC4B0S, AC4B1, AC4B1S, 56, 565 P EDHDBRTOTERICIE, 7> 5Y T 5T BHICAKRER. HICUy NB. BB AT 2 EEE TP HY THELTHE

BEUTIEE,
DTN Bl ACG50, AC650S
| £
MEAT+I1S 100 100, 100S, 102, 102S, 200, 200S, 201, 201S e 8 iy AREMOMITNSMRIL - DEHZEMBICRRUTIES N ‘ ) .
= .. el ST Ty HHCEDDNTNBRIL R, Fv b N\ RIVT Uy TOE ZDEHEE BRI AR LTS,
e EHNEESNBEAMEEFBBICHU TEHIESHIEDNLEE LT 0,
WEAY +/(S 501 501, 5018
HEAY +/8S 500 101, 101S, 500, 5008
N=] ..

ERRE
JIVTFvIA7)V=U0OX (Gentex aluminium cloth)

BRE. E8E BRE BECRET 2B, AR - K, TOMKHEE T CEALBELTIZEL,
BIERR - B - Bl - BROBEORREBOET,
~18000 (10~25%)

ZOfiEEHRIR

MO RUERREOR, BEDLHREFREBRLTZE,

NI RIL P=L Y TMRIVN, Ty O BETF - B ERRFFEVLSEBLTRE LV,
HIP—OSYITHERALOEESEE

AREEERATIDOT HESETRHERTET A,

- ZEEDEEIF0.4AMPa"0.6MPai2 ECTEALEEL,

AR EERATIHICRDLEFLVLVEEEEESTC~6B0TCTT,

OSVITYVOSYTEERICT L. Vv T M YUVFT -0y RHRA VT ANO—0 3 2R
BRTIDTRENICTF - HZEZUVANBVTLRE W,

Lubrication

EN{35l No.AC650-JC B35l No.201S-JC Lubricate the oil to the friction parts and slide periodically.

Chip removing

When using in place where there are chips, remove chips around the main unit, especially the rivets and rotating parts
by using an airgun before unclamping.

Inspection
Inspect regularly for any loose bolts that mounts the main unit. Inspect regularly for any loose screws that secures the grip of
bolts, nuts, operating lever that are attached to the clamp shaft, clamp bolt and clamp hook.

Usage Environment

Do not use in place with high temperatures, low temperature, high humidity, place that vibrate, use or submerge in water,
or any special environments as those may cause malfunctions, deformation, damage, or parts falling off.

Precautions

Be sure to wear protective gloves for safety when mounting or using. Use caution not to get your hands or fingers caught
in the handle, clamp arm, clamp shaft, clamp bolts or clamp hooks.

*Precaution of air clamp

- It is air operated clamp. Do not use in hydrauric.

- Operation air pressure: 0.4MPa to 0.6MPa.

- Operation temperature: 5 to 60 deg.C.

- Do not insert your hands and fingers in range of the action.

FIWOSYT N FINA ABEHOFTERVEAT, FiF - (KR - ZBZRIITRELTIEE L,
BHEMOFRRSICEIDFERSNBIBEICOVNTIHMRIEVEUNRET,

AYOTREICIIEEEMULTVNI T, RF - HFSICEUBEICOZTIUTRREFZRVHNRITDOTTITEILEE L,
AxHhH0OIDEG - XEOEMEHERIELT T,

Store toggle clamps and hand vises in our packages. Do not store at high temperature, low temperature and high humidity.
We do not take any responsibility or liability for any damage or loss caused through our defect products.

We do not take any responsibility for any damage due to misspelled or missing words in this catalogue.

All rights reserved.

84 85








